QOFFICE QF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - F. 0O.B0X 380
ALOOMSBURS, PA. 17815

PHONE
N7-724-1991

June 12, 1987

Stephen B. Killian, Esq.
P.0. Box 5039

83 Spouth Franklin Street
Wilkes—Barre, PA 18710
Dear Mr. Killian:

Enclosed please find the recorded deed for the property sold at Sheriff
Sale on May 21, 1987,

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.
Sincerely,

duwoan A B arer

Susan S. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

SSB

Fnclosure



Chris Klinger
Boro of Berwick
344 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Dear Chris:

OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF GOLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUBE - 2, 0. BOX 380
SLODMEBURG, PA. 17H15

June 1, 1987

PHEONE
F17-7024-1991

EFnclosed is a check for $352.52 for the sewer rental at the property of

1213 West Front St., Berwick former owner Wayne Joline,
Thorp Consumer Discount

226 Wyoming Avenue, Kingston, PA 18704.

If you have any questions, P

S5B

Enclosure

Sincerelvy,

Susan 5. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

The new owners are
Company t/d/b/a ITT Consumer Discount Company at

lease feel free to contact this office.




orricKk ar

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF TIF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. 0. BOX 380
SLOCMSBURG, PA. 17815

FHOMNE
Z17-784-1991

June 1, 1987

Press—Enterprise

P.0. Box 745
Bloomsburg, PA 17813
Deaar S5ir:

Fnclosed is a check for $$176.96 for the advertising in the paper on the
Wayne W. & Mable E. Joline Sheriff Sale held in our office May 21, 1587,

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.
Sincerely,

)&{mﬂ/ 4 fpanet/

Susan 5., Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

85B

Enclosure



QFFIcE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE -~ pP.O. BOX 380

PHONE
BLOOMSBURAE, PA, 17815

FiFTBA4-1991

June 1, 1987 -

Michael Irey
227 Market St,
Blcomsburg, PA 178135 .

Dear Mike:

Enclosed is é check for $30.00 for solicitor services for the Sheriff
Sale held in our office May 21, 1987,

Thank you for your cooperation im this matter.
Sincerely,

darr) S Bparer)

Susan S. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

S5B

Enclosure



SHERIFF'S SALE

DISTRIBUTION SHEET

Thorp Consumer Discount Company

t/d/b/a ITT Consumer Discount Compan¥S. Wayne W. & Mable E. Joline

0. 3 of 1987 J0 DATE OF SALE; May 21, 1987
NO. 20 of 1987 ED

Bid Price ' $ 1873.98

Poundage 37.48

Transfer Taxes
Total Heeded to Purchase
Amount Paid Down '
nalance Needed to Purchase

EXPENSES: -

Columbia County Sheriff - Costs $ 125.53
Poundage _ 37,48

Press-Enterprise -

Henry Printing —_——

Solicitor ‘
‘Columbia County Prothonotary

Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work

Realty transfer taxes

State stamps

Tax Collector BERWICK, 1984-85-86
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office
State Treasurer

Other: Tax Claim Bureau

Sewer—Berwick

TOTAL EXPENSES

Total Needed to Purchase
Less Expenrses

Net to First Lien Holder
Plus Deposit

Total to First Lien Holder

$ 1911.46

500,00

1411,46

¢ 163.01

176,96

40.60

30.00

- 25.00

I8.50

T060.87

4.00

40.00

352.52
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To the Bonoravle, the Judges within named:

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to
me directed, I seized and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due
legal and timely notice of the time and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers

and by handbills set up in the most public places in my bailiwick, I did on Thursday o . the

C2lst day of ... ..My 1987 et 1000

for the price or sum of Ome Thousand Nine Hundred Eleven Dollars and FortysGCents($191146)

included $37.48 Poundage
Thorp Constfier Dige, Company

R Dollars

€/d/b/a TTT Cons. Disc. Company .. being the highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price

bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows, viz: To costs _SEE ATTACHED LIST = ..
Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers

_ /,x | _._Q // : -

g S heria




:_. -t

e o SHERIFF S SALE - CDST SHEET
‘Thorp Consumer Discount Company t/d/b/a
_ITT Comsumer Discount Company ys, Wayne W. & Mable E, Joline

3 of L1987

DATE OF SALE: Mey 21, 198777

SHERIFF'S COST OF SALE: R

Uocket & Levy - o - $_14.00
Service 14.00
Mziling 15.03
tevertising, 531& Bills & Newspapers 9.00
Fusting Handbills 7.00
“i1leage _ 13.50
Crying/Adjourn o¥ Sale . . 7.00
sheriff's Deed . ’ 10.00
fistribution 9,00 -
Grher  COPYWORK AND NOTIFY LIENS . 27.00
TOTAL . & = o v e e s e e e e s $125.53
" press-Enterprise, Inc. §176.96
Henrie Printing . _ 40.60
salicitor’'s Services . 30,00
TOTAL . . . v e e 2 Te s e o $ 247.56
PROTHONOTARY: Liens List ' : ' $ 20.00
Deed Notarization 5.00
Other :
| TOTAL e e e s 200
RECGRDER OF DEEDS: Copywork s
- Qeed- 13.50
Other SEARCH _ 5.00
TOTAL « « « o v e o L. ... % 13.50
REAL ESTATE TAXES: ’
Borouah/1w: t County Taxes, 12 3
pol Taxes, District , 1%
s a‘nquan Tixes, 12 84, 19 85, 139 86 (iotel Amts. ) 1060.87
TOTAL ©» o o e v e e e e e =B 1060.87
PINICIPAL REXTS: ‘
Sewer - Hunicipality BERWICK , 19 87 $352.52
Water - Municipality s 13
_ TOTAL » 2 o e e e e e e e e e 3 352,52
SUPCHRARGE FEE: {Stete Trezsurer) g 4,00
TGTAL < 40,00

JOTAL COSTS § 1873.98




SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE
FINAL COST SHEET

Thorp Consumer Discount Companv t/d/b/a
ITT Consumer Discount Company

VS Wayne W. & Mable E. Joline

NO. 2D of 1987 E.D. NC.

DATE OF SALE: May 21, 1987

3 of 1987

J.D.

- - ’.3\ {\. N
BID PRICE ( INCLUDES COSTS ) § L1512
POUNDAGE 2% BID PRICE $ ST Y%
TRANSFER TAX 2% BID PRICE | $
MISC. COSTS $
. |
TOTAL NEEDED TO PURCHASE s Vg @
PURCHASER(S) : '/71-’/? et i //( Pt T A /:} 5 7 '/«;/r"' s 0 S T T _(;fx:xjg:-’,m_v(:‘?:_:’ .._5\335./0
B ' (o e proia
ADDRESS : T'_?‘( A_/_;f_',".-/‘f/,?l/y - .-‘f;,{- -("./E’ o /"-41 £ ...‘(,—"rfe' e /::r:,’. ./b-.'ﬂf"'?: o
NAME(S) ON DEED: o

PURCHASER(S) STGNATURE(S) : - /Jew (i L\ e

=

s e
/. e A e g g

.jKJJAV~7/Cg*

_/:r'_'":.(" < zf AN ‘% i

AMOUNT RECEIVED BY SHERIFF FROM PURCHASER(S) :

-

TOTAL DUE
LESS DEPOSIT
DOWN PAYMENT

AMOUNT DUE IN
EIGHT DAYS

$
$
$

CO0N0)

e ] A L




o1ERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE QUTLIMN.

o
i

RECEIVE AND TIME STAMP WRIT 7~

DOCKET AND INDEX (7

SET FILE FOLDER UP

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION ./
WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS -+~
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE __
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM .~
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $500.00 --

* IF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE NOTIFY
THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO

1/

SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES
POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER s

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT

* SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE 70 RUN EVERY THURSDAY TILL SALE
3 TIMES

* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE

SET DISTRIBUTION DATE G

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 30 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO'S ON EXECUTION PAPERS
TYPE PROPER INFO ON DESCRIPTION (refer to previos sales)

SERVICE
TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS .~

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS - -

* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT

* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE

* COPY OF DESCRIPTION )
PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LIEN HOLDERS .~

* NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECIEPT 7
* DOCKET ALL DATES

ONCE DEFENDANTS ARE SERVED DOCKET COSTS AND INFO el

SEND ATTY RETURN OF SERVICE AND COPY OF SENDERS RECIEPT FOR LIEN HOLDERS :.//




SHERIFF'S SALE OUTLINE C ‘T

SALE BILLS

SEND DESCRIPTION TO PRINTER R//’/

\c)

x* THE FOLLOWING NOTICES REQUIRE A LETTER WITH EXPLAINATIONS

SEND NOTICE TO PRESS DIRECTING WHEN TO ADV. .7

SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS . ./~

NOTICES TO WATER AND SEWER AUTH. _ ..~

SEND NOTICES TO FEDERAL AND STATE TAX AUTH N

IF BUSINESS SEND COPY TO SBA AUTH. e
HANDBILLS

SEND COPIES OF HANDBILLS T0:
RECORDER'S OFFICE _ 7~

TAX CLAIM OFFICE

TAX ASSESSMENT OFFICE .

PROTH OFFICE{post on board) »L«

POST IN FRONT LOBBY f

POST IN SHERIFF'S OFFICE i

SEND COPY TO ATTY ”

POST PROPERTY ACCORDING TO DATE SET

SEND RETURN OF POSTING TO ATTY

DOCKET ALL COSTS

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS BEFORE SALE

* BE SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECEIVED
PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALE

HOLD SALE

POST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TG DATE

PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE -

% WHEN PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OWNER TO WHCM I7

RECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED ON MONTHLY REPORT
PREPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT TO BE RECORDED

MAY CONCERN

WHEN DEED IS RECORDED SEND TO BUYER

FILE FOLDER




TERM May 21, 1987
BLOOMSBURG, PA., = 19 e

MO, oo e e T T
John .ﬂ@'_l_?_tz__.,Ehf?_i.if_f.ﬂiﬁgl_-_.__c_q.~______

To TAMI B. KLINE

s OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF THE COURT

o of Liens for Wayne W. & Mable E. Joline

5/21/87

e ———

EnanEENLs
|
|
\1

.



LIST OF LIENS

VERSUS

............................................................. Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania.
___.Thorn.Consumer_ Discount Co. . ... No. ... 3 et Term, 187. ...
_ Real DEDL oot 1:$26,835483.....

t/d/b/a 11T Consumer Discount Co
------------------------------------------------- Interest From .. ... ceoceceeeooeeoens b VU RO
versus X COmMMmHSSION - oo v circnaair e 1 [P | [
COSES + ot e N
Wayne W. & Mable E. Joline Judgment entered . March .19, 1987 ... ...............
............ Tate 0f LdBTl oo et a i
................................................ Nature of Lien DefaU]tJUdgmeNt

C0SEE oo v e e [ R, | RN
Mable Edith Joline Judgment entered November 26, 1986 ... ........

Date 6f LIBIL . oo vvtee i an i

Nature of Lien Reimbursement. Agreement............

---------------------------------------------- Interest FrOmE . ...oovvneeceeevaeooooe Al R

VErsls COMIMISSION - o on v nneearacmsnrens oo PO

COSES «cvevneeenanen J ...... 13194}; ......... | PP
wayne W. & Mable E. Jaline Judgment entered ...... Une ..... T T e

Date 0f LIBI .« covieroc i anan s cannna e rnms s

................................................. Nature of Lien .. o @2 0 i i D e e

Real Debt ... oovonin i R JE N PRpR P
------------------------------------------------- Interest §Eom . .......cocoooeomeooeee bl JDUUEUUNY [P
VETSUS X Commission ... c.o e | P
COBEE . v voveanrnearmmn e I |

Judgment entered . .. .....ioiiia ety

........

Date of LIBI 1o vrmeirian s anmar e

................................................ Nature of Tdel .. ..ioooiiiinn i

Real Debl .. ..oveirrrinnre e i1 ........ |
------------------------------------------------ Interest from . ....-c..coooiieraao s [ [PIPNS P
l

versus Commission . ......oeovrimriraaannsns [l oeveiiinns

COBES . ov v cvmnn e namn e [ loeeveans




State of Pennsylvania | o

County of Columbia \

I, Beverly J. Michael, Recorder of Deeds, &c. in and for said County, do herehy certify that I have

carefully examined the Indices of mortgages on file in this office agalnst

Wayne W. Joline and Mable E. Joline, his wife,

and find as follows:

See photostatic copies attached.

Fee 9209

¢

L

In testimony whereof I have sét my hand and seal
of office this 14th  day of May
A.D.,, 19 87.

M



e pay the reasonable premiums and chargea therefor: ibl pay ail said tax Y
7 fuch liens and all auch dinburaementy shall be deemed & part of the indebtedness secured by thia .\iortiage and sholl be immediately due and
& paysbic by Mortgagor to Mortgagee. {4) To keep the buildinga and ather improvements now existing ar

1 faemed and macerisls furnished therefor; 13 That he wull pa -

REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE

MORTGAGEE: Thorp Consumsr Dlacounl Company

RCCOUNT NUMBER 01 MARKFT STREET
MORTGAGRAIS]: 45959497 301 MARKE

[LAST NAME FIRST NITIAL | SPOUSE'S NAME AOORESE
1 JOTINT WAYNE HILLTP} WARTLE ENTTH RERMICK
ADDRESS  PERNSYLYANLA
1211 WEST FRONT STREET, RFRNWICK, PA 17603

WITNESSETH, that Mortgagorisl, doey mortgege. grant, sell, and convey, unto Mortgages. iL3 JuCcesaors or saaigna the following deascribed
Real Eatate in tha county af COLUMRIA . Commonwealth of Pennaylvanis, towit:

ALL that certain lor, plece or oavcel of land lying or being situate in the Borough
of Berwick, Formerly the Borough of West Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Penn-—
svivania, bounded and described as follosr, to wikts

’ On the east by Lot No. 136; onthe sonth by Front Streety on the west by Lot HNo.
3%; and en the morth by Schley Alley, being 45 feer in widrh on Froant Street and
extending in depth of the same width 178 feer. Contalning 5,010 sguare feet of
jand and being nmumbered and designated as Lot Na. 37 on the northerly side of
Fropt STreer of Michaels Addition to betw Ick whiereon ls erected a two sEorTy
frame dwellinghouse,

BETN? the same premises conveyed bv Pobert B, Bvans and Linda J. Evans, his wife,
to Janet L. Hellenthal, by deed dated July 5, 1973, and recorded 1n the offlice for the
recarding of deeds In and for the County of Columbia on July 13, 1973, in deed Book
262 at page BG6Y.

Lopecher with ell buildings and improvementa now or herenfter erected thereon and all heating, lighting, plumbing, gas, electric, wventilating,
refrigersting and awr-conditioning tquipment uaed in cannection therewith, ull of which, lor the purpose of this mortgage, shall be deemed [ixtures
and subject to Lthe lien hereof, end Lhe hereditaments and aﬁgurtenancu pertmining to the property above dexcribed. and afl alleys, passagen.
waters, righta, libertiea and privileges. whataoever thereunto belonging ar in anywise sppertaning 4 nd Lhe roversions and remainders, all of which
is referred hereinafier ap the “'premises”

TO HAYE AND 10 HOLD the premises, unta tha Mortgagee, ity successors nnd aasigns, forever, far the purposes and uzes herain net tarth, {ree
from all rights and beneiita umfzr any Homestead Exemption Laws of the Commonwesith of Peanaylvapia which may be epncted, which said
rights end benefits the Mortgagar does herehy expresaly relemas and waive. [

And the Moertgsgor hereby covenants that the torcgrgar is indefeanlbly saized of & good titls to tha resl oatate in fee simp s, free and cikrr of all
encumbrances, sucept an follows: co .

UNITED PENN BANK £9215.00 . ) -

Martgagor also assigns to Maortgagee ell rents, lasues nnd profits of said premiaes, and the proceeds of any or all of the mortge wed properly which
may be taken by sminent domain. teserving the cight 1o collect and use the samd, with of without taking poascsion of the premises, during con
tinuance of defaclt hereander, and during continuanse of quch defuuit autharizing Mortgsges Lo eoter upon said premiacs andior to collect and
enforce the satne without regard to adequacy of any security for the indebiedneas hereby secured by any lawiai means including nppomtment af &
recsiver in the name of sny party hereto, and Lo lgply ihe awrne leas costs and expenaes of gperation and collection, ineluding ressanable
attorney’s fees, upon any indebtedness secured hereby, in such order as Mortgagee may determine.

FON THE PUREOSE OF SECURING: il Performance of ench areement of Mortgagar contained herein: {21 Payment of the principal sum with
intareat, (Total of Peymental, ea provided in accordance with the terms and provisions of & Fromissary Note (hereinafter referred to aa "Note™}

dated OCTORER 28, 1943 L executed by Martgegor and payeble totheorder of Mortgagee, inthe sumiTotal of
Payments] of 3 [5340.00 ~and having the dute of ity finol payment due on HOUTMRER 2, 1989
or ma extended, deferred ar rescheduled by renewal or refinance: 1) Fayment af any additional sdvancea, with interest
therron, as may hereafter be loancd by Marigages at its ?l.ion to Mortgagor. {4t The payment af any money that may be advanced by the Maort
prigee st ita option te Mortgager far wny reanon or ta Lhird parties, wilh incerest thereon, whers the smounts are pdwanced Lo protect the securit
ar in aceardance with the covenunta of thiz Mortgage 15} Any renewal, relinaneing or entension of aaid Note, or any oLher ngreerment Lo pay whic|
) T

may be subatituted Lherefor.
All paymenta made by Morrgagor en the abligatinnial ascured by Lhis Martgege shall b applied in the following order
FIRST: Ta reimburse Martgages for 1he paynient af Inzes and sasexsments that may be levied end aazcazed agsinat said premises, insur-

ARCE Prenivms., re airs, and il other charpes and expenses agreed to be puid by the Mortgoger which hiart gugee at ils oplion paya 1o protech the
sevunty or to perform Mortgagoe'a covenants.

SECOND: Te the payment of Mortgugee's expenses, if any. In enforcing the Note or this Morigage. including reasonable aitorney fees and
coata,

-~ THIRD: Ta the payment of the Total of Puymenta.

10 PROTECT THE SECURITY HEREDF, MORTGAGOME) COVENANTS AND AGREES: {1} to keep 2aid premines inaured againat loas by
fire and other hazards, casualty and contingencies up to the full value of allimprovements or in auch other amounts a3 sortgngee may requice for

t; '+ the protection afl Mortgegee in such manner, in such amonty, eod inauch companies a3 Mortgagee may from tme (o time gﬁprnu. anc that leas
- proceeds lless expense Bl collectsoni shall ot Morlgagee's option. e applied on said indebtedness, whether dus or not or to Lhe
—

r he reatoration of 2nid
improvementa. Lo gvent of loss Mortgager will give immediate potice by il ko the Martgegre, who may make proofof leas if net mndelpmmpt]y
by Marrgagor, and each insurance company conternad i3 hereby natherized and directed 1o make payment tor such loss directly to the Mortgagee

vy, imstead af to Lthe Mortgegor. |5 To pay before they become delinguent all taxes and speciel asaeavnents of ny kind that heve been or may be

tevied or a3szased upan sa1d premises. or againat thiy Mortgage or the Note ur Motes secured hereby, and Lo deliver to Mortgagee, upon requeat of
the Mortgagee. the afficisl receipt showing paymant of all such taxes and a3sesamenta. 13 1n Lhe event of default by Morigagar under Paragrapha
1 ar 2 above, Mortgayee. nk ils Option, may |=| place and keep such inauranie above provided lor in ferce throughsut the life'of thus Martgage and

w and maaessments without datermining the validity thereal, and ot Pay

creaiter crected in good condition and
Fepair. nat Lo commit or suffer any weale or any ule of anad premiaes contrary toreatrictions af recard of controry tolaw, and to permit Morcgegea
Lo enlet at all reagonable times for the purpase of inspoenting the premises; nob 1o remove or demalish sny bulding thereon: to Teatars promptly
and in & good and workmenlike manner soy buildinga which may be datmaged or destrayed ther=on, and to pay, when dué, eil cleima far labar per-

c grompr.ly the indentedneas seeured nerehy, and perform sli other gbligations in tull
complinnes with the Leems of snid “ote mnd thiz Mortgage: (6i That the time of payment of the indebledneass hereby secured, or of eny portion
thereul may be extended or renewed, snd any portions of Lhe premises herein deseribed may, without potice, be released from tha lien hereaf,
withowt releasing or affecting the personal isbiliny of any peraon or the priority of this Martgage: (71 That he does hereby forever warrans and wiil
[nbrever defend the title and possezaion thereof aguinat t{o inwiul claima of any nnd ail persoce whatsosver, except priof Lenholdera, il any, Lated
abcrva,
1T 15 MUTUALLY AGREED THAT: (1) Time is of the essence. If the ssid Morigagor shall fail or neglect (o pay sny installments on snid Note ns
the samme may hereaiter became dua, or upon default in performance of any egréement heceunder. gr upon sale or ather dispasition of the pramizea
by Morigagar, or should any action or roceeding be liled in any court Lo erlorce any lien or, €leim Againat of intereat in the premiaes, than all
slms owing o¥ the Mortgagor 1o the Mortgeges under this Mortgage or under the Mot or Notes secured hereby shall immedintely become due
and anlble without notice at the optian of the Mortgages, on the application of the Mortgages, or sasigTiee, OF A0y oLhAr persoh wha may be en
titled to Lhe morues due therean. In such event Lhe Mortgages shall have the right lmmediately 1o (ereclose this mortgage by camplaint ler that
purpose. wnd auch complaint muy be projecuted to jud gment and execution and suls for Lhe collection of the whole amount of the indasbtedness
and incerest thateon, inciuding rensonable accotiey o levs, any amounts advanced pussuant to this mortguga, coss of wult, and coata of sale.
LIS Ve TR I -
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{21 In the event waid premises ars sold o acttaure vale, Mortgagorial shall bo Uabla for any deficlancy remaining w.tar sale of tha premlses and
application of the procesds of suid sale o the Indeblednenn socured and to the expanset of forsclosurs, including Mortgag-o's reascnable
atterney s fees mnd coas,

131 Whenever, by the termy of this [nstrument or of sald Mota, Mortgages i3 glven any option, such option may be exercised when tie right weerues
or st any tiria thereafter, and no accepiunce by Mortgages of puymenc of indebiedneas in dafeult ahell conatitute 8 waiver of may detault then
exislitig und confinuing or thereslter accruing.

(4] By aceepting poymentof a I aum secured hereby after its dus deta, Mortzages does not waive [tu right sither Lo requize prompt payment when
due of atl ather sumy 5o secured or to declare defeuit for failure 3o to pay. I Mortgagor shall pay anid Note at the tlme and in the manner aforesaid
and shall ahide by, comply with, and duly perform all Lhe ¢ 1 and agy  herein, then thia conveyance aball be null and veid.

{51 AL \iortgnﬁou shall be juinzly and severally lable for lulfillment of their covennnts and agreemants herein contained, and el provisions cf this
Mortgnge shall inure 1o and ba binding upon the heirs. executors, adminivtrators, suecessary, granteda, lasscss and naaigna of the parties herata
respectively. Any retarance in this Mortgagse of the singular shall be construed as plural whers approprists,

16} Should said property or an’y pert thereof ba taken by rensor of condemaation praceeding, Mortgagee shall be antitled to sl companaation,
awardsy, other paymenta therefor end apply the sama on seid indebredroan

171 In the event of forecloaure of this Mortgagc. Mortgagor wgrees Lo surrendar pomasssion af Lhe prem/sas to the Parcheasr ot foreclosure sels
immediately after such sale, In the event such possession has not previcusly heen surrendercd by Mortgagor,

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, this Mortgage has beeo duly sxacuted this 28TH day o DCTORER , 18 82

Signed seated and delivered in 1 1ence of M) U}M
\ ' /(? v ISEAL}

‘wavyL WITLTAM JoLIur

fjr :{ Lw_,m \1\1\ A&J’b\-ﬂ_, M Q»K‘QAJW" -[SEALI

SMARDE EDTTH JOLTHE

LORL 7. VANNATTA Witness

ISEALY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, *
COUNTY CF ”
COLIMBTA L. (SEALY
Onthis _28TH day of __QCTORER .
1% B3 , before me. a Motary Public,
peronally appeared WAYNE WILLTAM JOLINE COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANIA,
and TU&BLE FDITH JOLINE COUNTY GF
{HI5 WIFE ) known ko me Lo be COLUMBIA , a4
the personisl whoss nameia) are aubacribed te the within inatryment and
acknowledged that  THEY executed the swme for che purposes therein CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCE
contained
. 1, \ N
IN \\'ITVESS W!LEREOP [ bereunto set my hand and official veal. al Therp Consuritr Discount Jumpany, the Mortgeges, hereby
.\"“ * zw 0‘)7 qf? cettify that the precise residencs of Mortgagee is
M7 Copmifaan ES ) {b 301 MARKET STREET

rag S

A AR ﬁ l\_/;/"{jﬁwf BFRWILK, PA 18603
| 7 YR Publie

TRUCTENE S
L CH, ErLbunip £

,'g W /5“\1\“?.; ; ;_rsf.s,u'k:-.:?, '
o‘a(’x&kuﬁhfﬂh PENNSYTFANIA o 405 wnnz. my hand thia M“ of ’(’ CL/ '
.
2:30 p “

COUNTY OF u L[Md)kfﬁ. 1

Recordedonthis 1St dayof November AD 19 83 in the Recorder’z Olﬂc' ol the nld County,

Agent of Mortgages

in M¥X¥eEs Book, Vol 345 L\ PREE 175 . lI
Record - |((_:7£
Given under my hand and the seal of the said olfice the aa_ and ysar aforesnid.

This inatrument was drafted by THORP CONSUMER DISCO COMPANY

S
Business Address: 301 MARKET STREET BERWICK,PA 18603 L

*Nima and uddreas of sach mortgagor ind witneay is required. .
=hiamas of each morigagor and witness and of notary must be typewritien immediately benench the slgnaturs of such person.
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REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE

MOATGAGEE: Therp Cansumur Dlscount Company

RECHUNT HUMBER
AOATGAGORIS) 55959497 301 Market St.

TLAST WANE FIAST Tuhy SPOUSE 5 NAME AQORESY
Joline Wayne W MAble E.
ADDRESS Berwick _PENNSYLVANW
1213 ¥ Front St., Berwlck, PA 186431

WITHESSETH, That Morigagar(al, does morigage, grant, nall, and camvey, urto Martgages, 119 Bucceanore or axalgna tha following cescribed Real Extate In
Ihm eounty of Columbia L wlin of Panngylvanis, ig wil:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A.

tagalher wilh all Buildings and smpeovemants now or harealisr ereclad (facson and il healing, lighting, plumbling, pas. sleciric, venblatog, redrigeraling and
r-cond mignirg aquipmgr] used n connechon tnerpwih, alk of whieh, lor \he ourpose of thia mortgage, ahnall be deamgd Nxtured and wubiact 1o tne hen
heraol, ard 1y Neigd tamenls and apgudlBNANcey periainirg i tha propery above described, and all alieys, passnges. walara, nigats, ilderias ang pridlieges,
whHaltoEYEr Neraunis Delanging ar 17 anywisa apparaming ard the (averuons and ramanders. sl ol whigh ia ralerred harenalter a5 ibg "prar ses’.

TO HAVE ANO TO HOLD Ihe premises, unta tha Morigages. i3 succaasara ard assigna, foravar, for Ine purpaies and uses el sel lorth, fren from all
rignis and faretis under any Homestend Exempllon Laws ol 1he Commonwenith of Pennsylvaria which may be enacled. which aaid rights and banants the
Marlgagar dowes hirely sxpreasly raleads and wave.

And (he Morigager hareby convenants (hat (he Marigeger |a indafeaalbly aeized of a4 good bile lo tha real ssieta in fen simole. frog and cinal of 3
angumbrences axceqr 13 follgws;

United Penn BK 3-26-79 $11,000.00 Book 194 Page 406
Thorp COC t1-1-83 $15%,840.00 Book 325 Page 175
DPW 2-2-70 §5,000,00

Morfgagar also ass.grs to kfarigages alf ramls, asues and profifts of aaid premisas, and [ha proceeds ol any or afl gl the marigaged preparly whreh may be
taken by gmirant demain. roserving 1o ngar 1 colest and use 1he sama, wilh af wilngut tawing pessession of the premizes. Junng conlinyance of default
hereunter, and duting corunuance ol sueh delautt gutharnzing MHoigages 1o enlsr wpen said premites ansor 1o collect and eniorce the same wilhout regaid Lo
adequacy of any sACurly for [he ndabladrasy haraby nacured by Any lawlul means ircluding appaintmenl af s recerver 0 the nama gf any party harete, and
g anply tha saina o34 cesl3 and expensas ol aperation and collelon, nludng reasonable altormay's faes, upon any imdeylednesy secured haraby, n auch
ordal 35 MivIgages may dalerrina.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING: Lt Performance of aach agreament af Mortqaqer contasnad heeam; (20 Paymant of tha princigal surt plus Intarast,
% prowided «r accardance wilh tha keems and provimona of a Promasety Mot [heeainnMor retarred tg as "Nale'h dated  _9-21=B4_ _ s
eraculed by Morigagor ar .-idmi.?'a l?’lf\e order of Merigages.n iha sumol S _ 05, 600,00, . ., plusintesgal, and Faviag the dase of i3 final
pagrmant dug on - L e S .ot aveniarded, detarred or recheduled by ranewa af relinance; 138 Paymeat of aay
adumianal advances, with iniarest Ihareon. an may barealtas be foknad by Morigages Al onhon 10 Mortgagor. (44 The payment ol any money 1hal may be ad-
varced by e Martgagea al 113 agt-on 1o Merigager lor any reason or 1o thied parlies, wih terast Theregn, where Ihe amounis ere advanced to pralect lha
secunily of W acoordance with 1he covenanta of this Mortgage: [S1 Ay rerewal, rsfinancing or axianison of sag ¥ota, or any ather agrasmand to pay which
may be subsl:tuled tharefar,

All payiranta made by Mortgagar on 1Fa obigation|s) sacured by this Mat Igags shall ba appied in 1he igitrwing arder:

FIRIST: To reimburas Morlgagee lor ha paymant of taves and assessmants (Ral may Be leviad and asscssed agawist spd premaes, insurance
pramims. ropairs, and all cibar ¢Farges and sapanses agreed 10 B naid By [ha MOCIGagor wiich Morigages Al vy oplien paya o prolec! 1he secunty or to
parfonn Marigagor y Sovenanls,

SECOND: Ta Ihe paymant of Mortgagea's aapansss, | any, in enforeng 1he Mot or ihe Morigage. Inelvding reazanabie atloray fees and coals.

THIRD: Totha caymeal of Ing inler et then prncipnl,

TO PROTECT THE SECURITY HERECF, MORTGAGORIS! COVENANTS AND AGREES: (1] to haap 32/ pramises msurad pgansi iess Dy hre and
plnne Nazaida. cAsualty and coringancias up lo the (Wl value of BN mpravements o n 30ch gikgr amounts As Merigages may requere 1or tha praleclion of
Myrigagaa ‘f Such rannar in such ampunis, and in $uch campan-ay A% Morigagee may frgm tuma ta bme apprave. and {hal losy procoads lless gxpenia for
arectonl 3kall. al Marigagee's aphion, Tia appirad an 320 indoEted nesa, whalfer Cua Of 001 oF 10 1he resiaratgn of sa.d pravements. [nevend ol D059 Most-
Jagor will g mmea 218 ot by madl g the Morgagee, who may make orccl ol lass J gl made prompty By Martgagar, and @ach inSurAncn CoMoany con-
zatmwd w1 Pareby avitbgrized and direcled 16 maka paymant for auch lgss directly to Ima Mertgages instead ol o 1he Mar'gagor. (21 To pay bofara Ibey Becorse
delinguent all faxes and spoc.al astessmants of any kind 1hal have been or may b lavied &r assassed upon 340 premians, or agianst "8 Morlgaga o the
MNole of Malas securcd Rareby. and 1o deliver o Morlgages, upen reguest ol the Mortgagea, lhe allical recepl showng Laymend of ail such ‘awas and
assessmenis. (3] In hg avent of Cetaull by Mortgager undsr Paragrapha | gr 2 abova, Morlgagee, at 4% aption, may [a) p'ace and keep such nsurance above
proweded lor in 'arca throwgnowl tha [de of thig Mortgage and pay [he reasanabie pramioms and charges thargtar: il pay all 3ad 1ax28 and 359855 Manfs withe
BuT detarmining Lha vaedity (Mereal, and (2] Pay such hana and all such Qisoursemeniy shall be deemed 8 part of 1he indedisrdness secyrad by Ih-s Marlgage
aod shall ba wmred-araly dus and payable by Mortgagar ta Moripages. (4h To keen Iha Duddngs and gther improvamants row eealhng or hateallsr erected in
goed eanmhian ard recar. nat 10 cammil or suler ary wasle or any wie of 3300 premises contrary o restncions of racerd of confrady 10 law, and fo peemid
Morigages 10 sier al all reasonale bmay for the purposs of inspacting tha pramasses, nol (o ramove or demahsh any buillding 1heregn_ 1o reslore prometly and
N 3 gond and workman| ke manner ary bult-tg which may ba darhaged or dasioyed 1heregn, and Lo pay. wnen dus, all clams lor labar parbrmoed and mate-
rimls lurniskad Peralor; 151 Thal he will pay, promepily the indebednass secured heretry. and parform all othor obhgabons o full complianne wib the terma af
said Mota wnd Ima Mortgage. (6 Thal the ima af paymant gl {he indedlednass harsby secured. or of any porton inarsal may be extended o rendwad, and
any parhiena of Ihe prorases feram dotcribed may, wihou! nalics, be raleased fram the han nesacl, wilhout relaasing ar aflacting the personal labbty of any
parsan ot the pronty al tus korgaga, 171 That he does heraby [orevar warrant and will 1orever Clalend Ihe lille snd possession tharecl againat the lowlul
cloms ol any and all paracns whatsocover, excapl prigr herheligars, if any, Waled bave

1T IS MUTUALLY AGREED THAT: () Time vx of Ine ga3qnye. It 1he 3md Morigagor shatt full or faglect 1o gay any inslaliments an asd Nole a3 thea same
may hereatas becoma <o, af upan dalaull « perlomence of Eny wgreemenl heraurder, of UPGN Sale of giher Saposhon of the premises by Mortgagor, or
should any wcion or procoecng oa hlad in mAy coult 1o enlarcs ey lian on, ciksm ageingt or interest i the pramises, fhen all suma owing by 1ha Morigager lo
Iy Morigages unoar this Mortgage o under (e Nebte or Nolas spcures Dareby 3hadl Immedialcly bacomae dus an oayable withoul notcw al 1he apbon of ke
Morigages, on 1he apghcelion of Iha Morlgages, OF A58igres, or &y OLNeT DErson wno may be saltied (o 1he mores dur therson. I8 such event he Morigages
arall have tha rghl immediataly 10 loracioas INle mortgage by complamt for INAL purpoas, and JUCh ComMplant may be prosscutad lo judgimant and gaacunon
ang saly [or the collachan of (he whole amount of the indentsdnesy end interasl b , neluding r bk allorowy's lews, Ay Amaunly advanced pur-
suant bo Inks marigege, coste of auil, sng cosie of sake.
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MoARTAS Ty DRI gk Sheenn Fronter sl Plambe e o % Labee Gleeagd | oo qe

Chis derd

MADEthe = = = = = 28th = « - « - ~ = = lwol- - = = = Seplember, - - - = = - « - -
in the vear nmetec lnndied and edghty-three (1951}, - - = = = = - =« o = = = = = = - - -

BUTWEEN CHAWWLES P O0LINEG, WIWER, ol the vorouph of- beewdek, Gounty of folum'ida
and State of Feansvlvanla, CRANIOE, « AND - WAVKE WILLIAM JOLIRE and MALLL LDITE

LTy, lils wile, of the Borooph of lerwick, tounty of Cnlumbia and State of
Pemitsye Teaniag, ['.I-‘._:\\"I;I'. E -

PEOERASEOK RIEEIN ES CTHE TATIER OF CTAE MAT CRATIEN NLRLED

WOl shssE LD Thar e i ran sl 70 0 0l MM (8 T UiHESY - = = e = e e e e = e e e -
. - . . R [ Uodla <
e haned gt e recer w bercol i Devel o e kimw edwsl, thes s geinr= = = yivs = hercn grant

el v ey paghe ~,|1JH|.||1N‘U~ CiMear hwedirn amt oansipn- o = - = - - m - s e s e e e

sl that vortain lot, plece o pateel o Tamd Ivieg e bedng sfieate i the
forooeh of berwiok, Tormeriy the Boroveh afl Wesl Berwick, Goundiv of Columbia and
state of Femsvleenda, bounded and desctibed as follows, to wit:

o Ule wasl bBe Lot No. e on (he seuth be Freot Streetd on the west by Tot hoo
e oand on the nerth by oschley Alley, helbog AW 1eed dn width on Front Street oant
extemdine In Jepth of the same width 178 fect, rentadnlng 8,010 square fecl of
Tand md beine ouabered and desipnated as Lot No. 17 oo the dorcheble Blde ‘of
front sLreet of Mighael s Additien Lo Berwlek, whoetenn is o erected o dua sbery

P dvellin houne.
LU the mame prenass s convesed by Jaet oo fasTlenthat aeed Yarren Jd dellenchat,

Vg bl ta Ut bes 1L doline, by deed daned Sepleaber 2R, 198 and recondat

focard fatcdy prior (o the rovernd ine ol this deeid,

AND e vad grantee il SPLCEALY WARN AN P AN TOREVER DETEND the pregoeen

T oo el

IN ACEENTSS W R OF, wnd granna [s1 8 hevensat o) 1ES hanl] antl swal e

oy onsd v S dwn e weition.

ol b T an e e ol

. . 2y R T I
i ’ - - e ey v LIy 1
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Clartes . Joline
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§21 In Ihe gupnl sand premises are 300 at a locaclosure sale. Mertgagorisl shall be tanls o any deficlency remarng atiar sale of Ihe pramises and applica-
hon o {he pracegds of 3417 sale 1o the ndebladnaa sacured and la ihe expenzes of lgreclosure, metuding Morigagne s reasgnabla atlermay'y heas and casia,
37 witgnaver. by the terms gf thia nsirumen! of sadf Note. Morigagss 13 gves sy oohion such option may be erarcizad when {he r.ghi actrues or al any bme
therezlier. and vo accoptance by Klorigagre of paymart of indabtadmesa n delauit shall conaliiule & waver of any defaull 1han eashng and conlinung or
Wherealigr zccruing.

{4] By accepting paymeant of any sym secured haraby after 113 dua date. Mortgages does nat waive ida righl mithar o require peampl payman whan dus of afl
Giner sums 30 secured ar 2 dectare Oelault for fadure 3a (o pay. |f Morigagor shall pey 3010 Male A1 ibe {ima and in (he manrsr aluresad and sha'l akeda by,
Lomply wiih, and duly perlora all {he covanants and egreamenls haren, then iy canveyance shall ba null and void

(5F AN Morigagors shall te jonlly and sessradly habie for fulliimeat of (i covenmnis and agraemsnis harein contained, and all pravivoe s of this Mar igaga
Ahadl inuie o and ba Beading upen 1he heus. sascutors, adminisirelars, BULCAIIQTE, granfeas. lesssel and eaaigny of the parlias herels respaclivaly, Any
rHarenca s ihis Mortgage of the singular shall be consirusd a3 plursl where sporophisle

161 Should sa.d praperty ar any part tnareal ba faken By reasan of condemiation proc eeding, Mortgage ahall be enlitled to alf companaadion awards, other
paymants Ineretar and poply 1he same on agid indebladrgss

[TFin 1he gvant of forecosura al tha Morigage. Mortgagor #gra4d 30 Burtender poysaasion of (he premisss 10 1ha Purchaser al forclosure ale immed Inlaky
alter 3uch 258, 10 I1Mg event Such poITA53:00 Nas NGt praviously Bean Jurstcdered by Morigegor.

IN WITNESS WHERECF, Mis Morigage hay bean gu)y lwd his 2lat day of Seprembery 19 B4

7 /)7M. ///{f(fum /—}Sr’t'(\ . SEAL)

LS n/ L
Waywe William JDlirl\E

Siprad, Segted and Jativeagd i1 Iha prasence of.

Witnosa . i o 4
f._uD‘ﬂ_nald Iyvol -Z/ \ ; v}‘i_n,ﬁ-g Ge -fszgf-‘é/m’ (SEAL)
K(...'L i (< C(// /. Hable Edith Joline 7/
Dennise lludson TOE (SEALY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANIA . *
COUNTY OF ’
{SEAL)
K1} Ll
Cnibis__21ak, dayal Soptemhor .
18 Bf__  belore ma s Nalary Fuble, .
Persanally aopeared _Wayne Gil1iam Joline COMMOMWE ALTH OF FEMNEYLVANIA
: e COUNTY OF .
!\LnHr-”}'-‘d'] th Inline Known to rme ha be Columbia - Y
tngtbir'sqq@.l',khqgﬁ'- namgis] ara 3ubiacrbed 19 the within instrymant and
ovtaweadt Hal . ENEY  sxaculed the sama for Ine purposes CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCE
I‘“'E’i‘;t:mm”ﬁ‘ K Tt | Donald Ivol
INE\'\;TN&QP WH‘EF;E_OF; | hereunta ast my hand and cificlal seal. of Thorp Consumer Diacount Company, the Morgages, hareby ca'rtrFy
T i K — - thatihe pracize rasclancs of Mortgagas Is
My Comimtysion & ﬁ,L e I S / A P*301 Market Seo
R R 1\1;__{ ! fft,:,“m Berwick, PA 18603

LRl

o B CEATIMATASY, parasy o
i, O ROTRAY Pralg
BERNICKLErtiin, ctuemyin couy 1A /
COMMONWEALTH OF, ENyém?y ESFINES APRIL 37, ME';, whneas m .mm%,,, , I ARAS
L A
Yy, _44/”_

e q_r{'y:‘.omlr'sn ol F,'.:l*.-in "

Notary Plu“ml(,*'

COUNTY OF
r-
‘j Agent ol Morigages rc‘:) . E
Racorded an this oy ol AD 18 « In 1he Recorcar's Qiice of the sald Sounty, r-:‘
in Marigege Book, Wol, . pags B b
. —
I
Glvan under my hand and tha seal of the suid office the day and year wiorsaald, S"
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AEAL ESTATE MORTGAGE

. . © MOATGAQEE: Thars & D Cempony
ACCOUMT MUMBER
MORTGAGORM): [ 44959497 | . X1 Market %,
TAET NAME FRST FATWL | BFOUSEE MAME ] ADGREYE
Joline Wayne -William Hible Edith :
ADDAESY BMk o PEHHE LY AMA
1213 ¥ Front St,, Berwick, PA 1860} '

onvay, unlo Mortgages, /e sucesasora or analgna the Tollowing described Real Eul
Ih of Pannay lvanis, o wil:

WITHESSETH, Thal Mortgagorial, does moriguge. grant, nell, and ¢
tha county of Columhis .G

SFE ATTACHED TXHIBIT A,

fogether with ail bulldings and Improvamania now of hareafler erected Ihacecn and aH healing, lighting, plumbing, gas, elecirio, ventiigling, refrigersling and
air-condltiontng ! uaed 10 G therewlih, all of which, for the purposs ol Inla mongage, Ahall b8 Deemed Tistures and aubject to the Hen
hareol, and 1he herediiamenis and appurisnances perinining 1o the proparty abova described, and all nllays, pansages, watars, tights, liberlles and privilegas,
whalsoevar tharsunla balonging or in enywise wpperiaining and the reveraions and remaindars, all ol which v ralerred bersinatier 18 the “premians”,

TO HAVE AND TO HCOLD the pramises, unto the Mortgages, [te succ#snsis and samigne, lorevar, lor the purposes and uses herain sal forth, tres fram all
rights and berg/ila under any Homasisad Examplion Lawa of the C of Pennuyivaniy which may ba snucted, which seld rignis snd banefia the
Mortgngor doss horaby axprosaly relansa and walva.

And the Mortgngor beroby convenants thal the Morigagor ju Indslesalbly asized of & good Utte to the resl entate In few aimpis, frau and chear of all

sncurmbrantes, axcepl a3 follows:

Unfrad Penn BE 326-7% 911,000.00 Book 194 Pape 408 .
Thorp CDC I1-1-83 $15,040,00 Yook 325 Pape 175 LT
DPW 8~3-79 §5,000.00 .

r L

Marlgeger slao nasigny lo Marlgages all ranis, [33ues and profite of anld premizss, and the procesds of any of s of the mertgaged projsary '\Inrhlch my b
lakan by sminent domewn, raserving Ahe righl by collecl and uas the sama, wilh or withoul (aking possassion of the pramises, duilng continuance of defauk
Peraunder, srd during continuance of such dalaull Autharlzing Mocigages 1o aniar upon sakd premises an/or io collect and enforce tha anma without regard te
adequacy of any aecurlly lgr the indabisdness herely aecured by any Mwiul meens Inctuding nppoiniment ol K raseiver In the reme of any party hersto, ang . _
te apply {he 3ama less costs and auparsas of gpershon and collation, infuding reascnable atlornay's less, Upen any indebiscnass sacurad heraby, in such
wrdar ay Mortgngae may datermone.

FCR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING: (1) Performence of sach agrasmant ol Mortgagor contained harsin: (2] Paymant wﬁ l|"€*DIP 3um plus Interast,
as providad in Accordance weth The letms and provislons of & Promiasory Mole ihefxlgal’%\bffrmd ta as “Hote™) duind f“a .
arnpcutnd by Mortgager nn‘blau'gwq'a e grder of Morigagos, Inthe sum of § ] L) , Plus Inlereal, and having tha dale of ity linal
paymant dug gn *+ — . oF #y enlendad, delerred or recheduled by renewal or relinance: {3} Payment of eny
addiional advances, with niareat iheroon, na moy herealtar ba Joaned by Morlguges ol 13 option o Marigages: {4} The payma#t ol eiy money \hat may ba ad.
vanced by tha Morlgagas at i3 ¢phan 19 Macgngo: for any reason or 19 thed partias, wiih ilsrest tharecn, whare the amounts are advanced lo protact the
sacurity or In accordance wilh the covenanis ol 1hia Morigaga; [5) Any ranswsl, relinancing of axtenisan of skid Note. or any other presment 1o PRy which
may be subsliluled theretor. .

All pnyments made by Morigagor on 1ba obigatianis] sacured by 1his Mortgage shall be appied i tha lollowlng ordar;

FIRST: To reimbruras Morigages lor tha payment of 1eres and assessments (hel may be levied and assesssd againat aald premises, Irsurance
premiuma, repalis, and all other chargas and sxpentas agresd to ba paid by the Morlgager which Morlgagee 4l 18 oollon pays ta protect (he securlly or to
perlerm Merigager's covenanty.

SECQND: Tothe paymarl ol Morigeges's expanaes, [ any, In srdgreing the Note or (his Mortgaga, including rassonabie atiotney laes and costs,

THIAD: To1he payment al the nfaras], Ihen principal,

TO PROTECT THE SECURITY MEREQF, MORTGAGCRIS) COVENANTS AND AGREES: 11} to Yeep said premisan [naurnd againat ioas by Hra ant
oihar hazards. casually and contingancies up ta the full valus of &il improvemenis or [0 such olhar amounta Bs Morigages mey require for the protectlon ol
Marlgagea in augh manner, i 3uch aMoUAIY, #0d 0 Juch campaniny A% Morigeges muy from bme ta bme approve, and (hal losa proceeds (g4 pxpenas lor
collgctionl anall, 81 Merigagoe 4 option, ba apphed 6 faid indebled g3y, whelhar dus oF Not of ko Ihe rastorahion of 3ald improvemenda, In gvent of koes Mort-
pagat will greg Immag.ale nobce By mail 13 Lha Morigages. who may maka proal of laas il nal mads promplly by Morigagor, snd sach inaurance ¢ompany con.
cerr | hareby authanzod and directad 1o maka payment lar such 1o43 direclly to 1he Marigagea instaad of Ie the Morigager, (21 To pay be'ars thay becoma
dalimquerd all 1axay And apecal gasassnents ol any kKind {hal have besn or muy b leviad or aazessad upon 3ald premisgs, or aglansi his Merlgege or the
HNole or Nolpa sacured hareby, and (o dehiver 1o Morlgages, upon requesl of (he Mortgagar, the ofical recelpl showing payment of all Such taxos and
ansessmants, {31 In 1he svant ol Defaull by Morigagar under Paragraphs 1 or 2 above, Mortgagen, al lta optlan, may ia) place shd keap auch lngurance sbove
provided lorn farce (brGughgut the it of 1his Morigage and pay tha reassnable prermiwms snd chargas Iharelor: (bl pay sl 8aid texes and as3033ments with.
ol gefesmiring tne yalidily thareoi, and (2] Pay such ligns wnd wll svech oisbursamants snall ba deersed 4 past of {ha Ingebiedne £3 sacured by LRis Morigage
and ahatl ba immnedialgly dua and payable by Morigagor to Morigagee. (4) To kesp Ihe Bulldings end glher Impove menty now eaisting or Derealtar srected In
good cordilion and regar, nol [0 commil or suMer any wasls or any vas of 16:0 pramizes conirary o rastnclons of racord or contrary Yo law, and to permit
Merigages ta anlar al ali reasorale lmas (o [he purpede of inspechng tha pramizes: nol 1o remove of demollsh any building tharean, 1o rasiore pramotly end
it m goad and workmaniike mannar any bullfing which may be damaged or desiroyed lhergon, wnd ta pay, whan dua, all clairms for labor parigrmed ang mate-
rials furnished tharelor. (5) Thal he wit pay, promplly tha indebiedness sgacurad hareby, and parlarm all other obligatlons In full complianca with the teres of
=aid Nota and this Maorigage: [6F Thal 1ha lime ol paymant of the indeblednass hareby secured, or af any pardlen thareo! may be extended or rerewed, and
any poriiens of the pramiass harain described may, wihout rolice, ba relasaad rom (ha llen hereo!, without releasing or nilecling Ihe peisonat liabilly of any
perwon or the priofity of dhia Morigaga, {71 That he doss hereby foravar warrant and will lodevar defsnd 1ha illle and possaasion thareal ngainat tha lawiul
clams ol any end all persona whalspaver, excepl pror henhgldars, It any, hated above,

IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED THAT: [th Tims is of 1he asssace. H the surd Morigngor shall lalk or negleet 10 pay ary Inslaliwsnts on said Nols a3 the 2ame
may herealter pacoma due, or upon dedauit  parfamance ¢l Any agreemen] harsundar, oF bpeN Yale or other ditposition ol the pramisas by Martgagar, or
shauld wny acaan or procascing be Itud 10 any couft 16 anisrea any lian on, clalm ageinst or intereat 1n tha premisa s, than all suma owing by Lhe Merigngor to
tha Marigagee undar thia Mocfgage or under the Male ar Males secured hereby anal Immedlalely bacome duas an payabla wilhout nobce al IPe geion of the
Morigages, on the applicalion of tha Morigagas, OF A33ignes, of any oMar persan wha may be gnillted (o 1he monlas des \beroan. In such avent the Mortigiges
ahatl have Ihe right immediataly Io fgrectose IR marigege By complaini lor 1hat purpose, and such complaint may be proseculed o judgmant and executan

and selg far the caltection of 1he whais amoun| af the indebigdness and Intecesl thareon, including reasanable atlernay's fgey, any emounts advanced pur-
auant [0 1nls morigagae, coats ol sul, and cosis of aale,

FA-130% Pav. Frda
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ACANH AN TY T DY (hungle Shertd . Peapres? ane Pleribesdama 1005 Lane s dhecom] Farrs

dhis feed

MADEbe - = = ~ = 28th = = = = « = = ~ sl ofer = = = = September, = - - = -~ - - = -
inthe wear nineteen hundied and  edghty-three {1963, = = = = = = = = = = = = - ===

BETWT.EN CHARLES F. JOLINE, WIDOWLR, of the Borough of- ferwivk, County of Columbila
and State of Fepnsylvania, GRANTOR, - AND - WaVXE WILL1AM JOLINE and MALLE EDITH

101181, his wife, of the Borough of Berwick, teunty of Columbla and Stace of
Pennavivania, CHANTRES, - - = = = = = = = -~ == = = e s == === - - = -

DIY GRANTOR NEREIN 18 TUE FAUIER OF TUE MALE CRANTEE [TERTLE

AWTTNESSE VR Phat inconsileramon o o o i 1im R T 1L T
--------------- T T S b 11| A
i lrand s e roeeipa wheteal i Dereds koo hdeed, b s gantar— - thy s - hereln geam
anlvepvey ot sand grantees their heits and assipre, = = = - = - - = = - - - e ==

411, that certaln lot, plece or parcel of land lving or bolng sltuate Lo the
Lorough of berwick, formerly the Horough af West Berwelek, Uounty of Columbia snd -
state of Fennsylvania, bounded and dvscriled as follows, to wit:

n the casl by Lot No. 36; on the gouth Ly Freob Sleevt) on Ll west by lat XNo,
343 and on the perth by sehley Alley, belop Al reet n width on Front Street aoml
entending in Jepth of the same width 178 feet. tontalning 8,010 square feet of
1and ane bring nunhered and. desipnated as Lot o, 17 on the nertherty slde afl
Front Street of Michacelts addition to herwlek, whnerenn is erceted A fwe story
Tram Jdeelling heuse,

BLI%G Lhe sam premiscs conveved by Jdanvt 1. celTonthal and warren 1.0 el Tenthal,
et hoshasd, ta Charles FooJdeline, by deed dated Septomber 2B, 1983, and recorded
Inanealiatele prior to the recordinn of this deed,

AND the wid granwr wib STLCTALLY WARRANT AND LOREVER DEFLNIY the propeny

hl'il'l)l\ LR ERY L'_\"‘}.

PN ATENLSS WHERLOE, sald grantor s ® henuninoser N8 I and il e

l1.|'\ .’\I'\l1 AR ﬁhl I}VI\'L‘ Wt

el wred e Ted anorlee gy of

X ] .
. ", Ky 'Hl’?‘, . '_.f' PRI
R . - : I = o Fanan
Charles F. .Teline
(arar
LTI BN
LRI
farany
3o 2NQ e Ay :
U¢8 FAGL -1,‘:5 (arat b

chAy - 1.1

g b




12) In the svant sald Premisan are soid g1 g foreciosure le, Mortgagoris] sral b labia for Aty deficiency romaining sfter agi of the premises ang applica-

llign of Ihe proceeds of 3nid agry lo 1he Indabledngsy cured and io thy 4, *1 of Ioegok . Ingl - 3

L3} Whanaver, by the farms of thy inatrument of gem Hale, Martgagay In given A0y 0ollon, such eplion Ay Ba sxercingd whan Iha right accrume or at any ime

thareaiter, end ng ACCADlANCE by Motignpee of Peymant of indebtadness in delautt ghail conulliule & watvar pf ANy Oetault han axisling snd conlin uing or

\heraairar ACLruing.

41 By SCEapling pay ment of WY UM Yacured Pereby after 15 dyuy Cale, Mortgnoay dogs il wetvg Ity righy althyr ie coquire Promel paymant when dug of all

olhar Aumn sa A8CUred or 1o dwciare dofau For lalure 25 1g pay. It Morfgagor ahgr Fay dald Nove al 1hy firma and In the manrer aforpaag and Shall abrie by,
omply with, ang duly perlgrm a1 Ihe covananiy ard ggreamaniy Neten, than thiy COfveryence shall be Rt and vold,

(5} Al Mordgagora shnll ba jointty ang davarnlly habre tor Iuihiimagnt of ther COVeNanIn 4n¢ agrasmenia harain conlalned, an

2hall Inure ta ang b binding upan the naire, Axaciioes, Acminisiratorn, g 3. grantasy, |

ralerenca iy Morigaga aof the singular ahal Be construag 13 plurpd whary PO lale,

(8) Shoutd aged Broperly or any part thereot Da taken by ramagn of condamnation Riocesding, Morigegs shatt be salitiad te it compansation, awardy, lber

PEYManta tharafor And Apphy the 1a4mw 0N dmd ings bisdnans )

{7h in the evant of loracioaure ol (LT Martgage, Maoitgagar BOreME 10 Furrander PI38%10N of (hy Pramigay to |

afler auch satp, In the Avenl uch peyseasign hay ™l previoysly bean Burrenderad Dy Mortgegor,

J All prewislony of this Mortgege
and sseigna of the pariian haratg Fospeclivaly. Any

e Purchaser at forciosure saly Imenediately

INWNTHNESS WHEREQF, thia Morigage has bagn duly sxaculed thia 2 Ig

Fignea, seatng and dalivergd ihy Aretenc g af:

ISEAL)
m’ _,CA Willtew Jolfne
" Witnasy 4 . N
ald Tvol § . : SEAL)
. Habla Edirh Joline'
' Denmnise Mudnon  Wimes: (SEALY
COMMONWEALTH OF FEMNS YLV ANIA ¥

COUNTY OF

COLUMNTA Lo T AL

YW__ B4 belore ™a. 8 Nolary Pubtie,

Perscrally apoaarsd _“am_mllm_.lg COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

———— e _ and : COUNTY OF
\hlml\ N

CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCE

Donald Tvol

o Thorp Cansumer Biscount Company, the M 2g8e, herehy certily
that iha pracise e sldance of Morigages |a
arket Sg,

’ EnvIcE. P& 1RE03 :
] .

Witneag.my hund mlt'z//éér L
i Y-

g+ P2 ' Agent af Morigages
B [P

CMEOTY
I

Ratorded on thin . 4" LLITRY. PV AD, 9 +in ihe Recordec's Otice of the ngld County,

In Maorigage Book, vl —_—— L1 .

Glven undar my hang and ihe seul gl the apmd oitice \he day wnd yoar sforanaid,
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LIFN CERTIFICATE

April 29, 1987

This is to certify that according toc our records, the
tax liens in the Tax Claim Bureau a?ﬂlnst the prcnertv
listed below, as of December 31, 19 g¢ , in' Berwick Boro
are as follows:

Lixr or Reputed Quner: Joline, Wavne & Mabel

e Dwner: | Helleathal, Janet L. ¢/o Joline. Wavne
Tavenl No,. 04.428-36 " ' Deed & Page  323-1032
Desoriotionm 7 7 45X178 ¢
S COUNTY ~ '~ TAX DISTRICT '~ SCHOOL " TOTAL
1384 {4757 68.51 _ 228.36 | 344.44
o 1986 - 51.76 - 67.42 . - 240,45 359.63
TCB FEE ~ 10,00
10.00
15.00
TOTAL -|$1095.87
The above FlgLres represent the. amounts_due during the
month of* June ' 1Q§7 .
wesved by: s John Adler, Shériff

$5.00
COQﬁMﬁ;A COUNT? TAX CLAIH BUREAU
K H \7/,
3\__,_/} . -;7< (_'.7‘('“\_-@:\‘% ;

Director /



On the wast by Lot Me. 36;
on the south by Front
Strewt; on the wveest by
Lot No. 38: and on the
north by Schley Alley,
being 45 feet in width on
Front Strest and extend-
ing in depth of the same
width 178 feet, .
CONTAINING 8 010
square feet of land ond
being numbered and
designated as Lot No. 37
on the northerly side of
Front Street of Michael's

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA S§:-
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA Addition to Berwick,.
whereon is erected o

two story frame dwelling

) . . :-I;Oﬂ‘?éyea 16 Woyne Wit.

J STEPHEN BUCKLEY | , being duly sworn according ng':}', jfc}ifne a,.,; Mab:'.';
...................... - ‘ ‘ ord cline and gy
and says that Press-Enterprise 1s a’newspaper of general circulation with its poed ot s wifs, by
Soptember 255 583

and place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomehurg, County of Coh
T hng recordegem Calumbis
8o

of Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of . ViRHERIE ¢
. . F (]
daily (except Sundays and Legal Holidays) continuously f;‘s@C“ET'ON N%,ng °,f BvEJNG Kftown as

the date of its establishment; that hereto attachec
OGETHER w?ih all byilg.

advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which a W LA
DIRECTED 7 B ?UNTY,
ME, - Mgs ang ;
EJ HERE located !hal!;no%mvemen!s

on......APRLL 30, MAY /[ Al RECTEL

; i . i ; EXPOs
as printed and published; that the affiant is 0 PUBLIC 54(¢ TO  NoTc -
exactly p P OR OUTCR'YBY VENDUE  1q ‘-"”Ecllusirr::,?: 3‘VEN
! _ nd et

newspaper in which legal advertisement or notice was HIGHEST AND BEST s Jes in intergn :
. . . . ; _ .
Press-Enterprise are interested in the subject matter %1EOR CASH N 715 Sherif “'j”thfhif:u:haﬁ:
Iy

that all of the allegations in the foregoing statemer ro& u _
BURG, P OoMs- same w”;C%OW ere the

jication are true.
publicat ) Sou Y, PE'NUNMBIA for inspectic? O¥ailable
. k ANIA, OFy SYL- distribyfion ey 279 the
L%y huesdoy. Moy 21 jgg, 1D accordancg ey made
SN e %2" o ronedale. unigss” gy 1o
RN N long e Cop-
THE sAIp Ehfe&t' 78 Wffhinarfeenm?fo}fhare::)
, or. ays

et TIN AND 0.
< AL THAT Cep hor
TAIN o, P_Consumg, Dis

Sworn and subscribed to before me this. . ..7.. .. isce or paRTAIN Taorp Ce
ying ing O fand pany, 1/,
AL em;:r:el?‘g situote lon Consumer ng::;::f.
af Bgyr. Jl:)?ln)' @gaingt Wuyn

/.,;"'c P
17 CU laud

ennswvoniu
nd describey’ poiw 1987,
wire Tbed, TERMS OF SALE.

“0%} Percent cash '.Or

¥le. Balone

;_erhfied checz w(i‘?f:::-l (gr

g ;gh? days ofter sale /
ephen g Ki“lzan.

Esquire
TO BE s01p
JOHN g, ADLER, Sher?f‘rf'

And now, .. . ... oL 19..... , I hereby certify that the advertising and publication
for publishing the foregoing notice, and the fee for this

charges amounting to $ . . . . .. ..
affidavit have been paid in full.
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- OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

COURT HOUSE - P.0O. BOX 3B0 PHONE:
BLOOMSBBURG, PA. 17815 F17-784-19917

May 12, 1987

Stephen B, Killian
P,0. Box 5039

83 South Franklin St.
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18710

Dear Mr. Killtan:

Enclesed is a cepy of the pesting that was posted on the property of Wayne
and Mable Joline on April 21, 1987, Also enclosed is a certified copy of the
gervice of the pesting.

If wvou have any quest&ens; please feel free to contact this office.

N “ . Sincerely,

Susan S, Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

S5R

Enclesure
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JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF EQLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT HOUSE - P. 0. BOX 3B0Q
BLOOMSBUREG, PA, 17815

POSTING OF PROPERTY

April 21, 1987 12:16 P.M.

SALE BILL ON THE PROPERTY or

PHOMNE:
717-784-1991

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA.

NO. 20 of 1987

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S

Wgyne & Mable Joline

1213 W. Front Street, Berwick PA 18603

COLUMBIA COUNTY PE“NSYLVANIA
COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF_ lLouise Frantz

SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA

Sworn and subscribed before me this

A AT day of ‘-:t,ui: ;57

Ltk T Dy

Taml B. Kllne Prothonutary f
Columb ia (‘ounty , Pennsylvania

PROTH. & CLA OF Sk CHUMIS
MY COMM. TX 1st MUK, JAN. 1, 195

SO ANSWERS:

geputy SHeri%% %; 7

Louise Frantz

FOR:

John R. Adler
John R. -Adlex,

Sherifft



SHERIFF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTI. NO. 20 OF 1987 L.D. ISSUED QUT THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, DIRECTED TO ME, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO
THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDERS FOR CASH IN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE, COURTHOUSE, IN THE TOWN OF
BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, ON

Thursday, "May 21, 1987
AT 10:00 A.M.

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land lying or being situate in the Borough of Berw:
formerly the Borough of West Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to wit:

On the east by Lot No. 36; on the south by Front Street; on the west by Lot No. 38; and on
the north by Schley Alley, being 45 feet in width on Front Street and extending in depth of the
same width 178 feet.

CONTAINING 8,010 square feet of land and being numbered and designated as Lot No. 37 on the
northerly side of Front Street of Michael's Addition to Berwick, whereon is erected a two story
frame dwelling house.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Wayne William Joline and Mable Edith Joline, his wife,
by Deed of Charles F. Joline, Widower, dated September 28, 1983, and recorded in Columbia County
Deed Book 323, Page 1032.

BEING known as No. 1213 West Front Street, Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.
TOGETHER with all buildings and improvements located thereon.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff will withi
thirty (30) days thereafter file a schedule of distribution in his office, where the same will be
available for inspection and the distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unles
exceptions are filed thereto within ten {10} days thereafter.

SEIZED AND TAKEN INTO EXECUTION at the suit of Thorp Consimer Discount Company, t/d/b/a,
1TT Consumer Discount Company, against Wayne W. Joline and Mable E. Joline, his wife. Judgment

filed to No. 3 of 1987. MWrit issued March 19 1987.

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10%) percent cash or certified check time of sale. Balance cash or
certified check within (8) eight days after sale.

Stephen B. Killian, Esquire TO BE SOLD BY:

JOHN R. ADLER, Sheriff



THORP CONSUMER DISCOUNT H IN THE CQURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY, trading and doing
business as ITT CONSUMER : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
DISCOUNT COMPANY,

COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH

Plaintiff,
ACTION IN MORTGAGE FORECILOSURE
vs.,
WAYNE W. JOLINE and
MABLE E. JOLINE, his wife, : NO. 3 OF 1987 J.D.
Defendants, : KO. KO OF 1987 E.D.

WRIT OF EXECUTICH
NOTICE

This paper is a Wrlt of Execution. It has been issued because there is =
Judgment against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the
judgment. You may have rights to prevent your property from being taken. A
lawyer can advise you more specifically to these rights. If you wish to exercise
your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that you may have the right to prevent or delay the
Sheriff's Sale by filing, before thias sale, & Petition with the Court to open
or strike the judgment against you or to stay the execution.

If the judgment was entered because you did not file with the Court any
defenge or objection you might have within twenty (20) days after service of
the Complaint for Mortgage Foreclosure and Notlce to Defend, you may have the
right to have the judgment opened if you promptly file a2 Petition with the
Court alleging a valid defense =2nd a reasonable execuse for failing to file the
defense on time. If the judgment 1s opened, the Sheriff's Sale would ordinarily
be delayed pending a trial of the issue of whether the Plaintiff has a valia
claim te foreclose the mortgage.

You may also have the right to have the judgment stricken if the Sheriff
has not made a valid return of service of the Complaint and Notice to Defend
or if the judgment was entered before twenty (20) days after service or in
certain other events. To exercise thig right you would have to file a Petition
with the Court to strike the judgment.

In addition you may have the right to Petition to set aside the sale for:
(1) grossly inadequate price; (2) lack of competitive bidding by agreement;
{3) irregularities in sale; or {4) fraud. To exercise this right you should
file a Petition with the Court after the sale and before the Sheriff hag
delivered his deed to the property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNQT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Luzerne County Legal Services Luzerne County Legal Services
Agsociation, Ine. Assoclation, Inc.

410 Bicentennial Building 21 North Church Street

15 Public Square Hazleton, PA 1821

Wilkez-Barre. PA 18701 [(719) 825-8567 (717) A455-9511



WRIT OF EAcCUTION — (MORTGAGE FORrCLOSURE)
P.R.C.P.3180t0 3183 and Rule 3257

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

THORP CONSUMER DISCOUNT _
COMPANY, trading and doing :
business so T CONSUMER OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
NTSCOUNT GOMPANY COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
Jlaintiff, No, _3 Term 19_87_J.D.
No. Y Term 19_87 E.D.

WAYNE W. JOLINE and
MABLE E. JOLINE, his wife,

Defendants.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of AR2EXEX Columbia

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

TO THE SHERIFF OF

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following

described property (specifically described property below):

See attached description.

Amount Due $__ 26,8%5,8%
Interest from Aug. 23, 1985, to date §
of amale
TOTAL $ Plus costs
*s s’ L 2 f?‘:.r.wg
as endorsed., . S R
, . Prothonotary, CourtofCommon Pleaﬁof Columbia
TV S LWXBHGE County, Pennsylvania
Dated _
(SEAL) By: C)Cﬁ#" 28XA 4 d){)kgf
J J Baputy

L&M 1M-9-80



ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land lying or being situate
in the Borough of Berwick, formerly the Borough of West Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to
wit:

On the east by Lot No. 36; on the south by Front 3treet; on the west
by Lot No. 38; and on the north by Schley Alley, being 45 feet in width on
Front Street and extending in depth of the same width 178 feet.

CONTAINING 8,010 square feet of land and being numbered and designated
as Lot No. 37 on the northerly side of Front Street of Michael's Addition
to Berwick, whereon is erected a two story frame dwelling house.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Wayne William Joline and Mable
Edith Joline, his wife, by Deed of Charles F. Joline, Widower, dated
September 28, 1983, and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 323, Page
1032,



THORP CONSUMER DISCOQUNT
COMPANY, trading and doing .
business ag ITT CONSUMER : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
DISCOUNT GCOMPANY,

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH

Plaintirf,
: ACTION TN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
V8.
WAYNE W. JOLINE and
MABLE E. JOLINE, his wife, : NOo. 3 OF 1987 J.D.
Defendants. : No. R OF 1987 E.D.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a
judgment against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the
judgment. You may have rights to prevent your property from being taken. A
lawyer can advise you more speciflcally to these rights. If you wish to exercise
your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that you may have the right to prevent or delay the
Sheriff's Sale by filing, before this sale, a Petition with the Court to open
or strike the judgment against you or to atay the execution.

If the judgment was entered because you did not file with the Court any
defense or cbjection you might have within twenty (20) days after service of
the Complaint for Mortgage Foreclosure and Notice to Defend, you may have the
right to have the judgment opened if you promptly file a Petition with the
Court alleging a valid defense end a reasonable execuse for failing to file the
defense on time. If the judgment 1is opened, the Sheriff's Sale would ordinarily
be delayed pending & trisl of the issue of whether the Plaintiff haa a wvalid
claim to foreclose the mortgage.

You may also have the right to have the judgment stricken if the Sheriff
has not made = valid return of service of the Complaint and Notice to Defend
or if the judgment was entered before twenty (20) days after service or in
certain other events. To exercise thias right you would have to file a Petition
with the Court to strike the judgment.

In addition you may have the right to Petition to sat aalde the sale for:
(1) grossly inadequate price; (2) lack of competitive bldding by egreement:
(3) irregularities in sale; or (4) fraud. To exercise this right you should
file a Petition with the Court after the sale and before the Sheriff has
delivered his deed to the property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTE BELOW TOQ
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Luzerne County Legal Services Luzerne County Legal Services
Association, Ine. Agsociation, Inc.

410 Bicentennial Building 21 North Church Street

15 Public Square Hazleton, PA 18201

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701 (717) 825-8567 {(717) 455-9511



WRIT OF EAcCUTION — (MORTGAGE FORr LOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

THORP CONSUMER DISCOUNT ' IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COMPANY, trading and doing . ' .
business as ITT CONSUMER OF THE 26TH J'UDICIAL DISTRICT
DISOOUNT _COMPANY COLUMBIA CQUNTY BRANCH

[Flaintiff, No. _2 Term 19_87 J1.D.

No. ke Term 19_87 E.D.

WAYNE W. JOLINE and
MABLE E. JOLINE, his wife,

WRIT OF EXECUTION
Defendants. (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of HiRE¥HS Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the ahove matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property (specifically described property below):

See attached description.

Amount Due ¢ 26,835.83
Interest from Aug. 23, 1985, to date %
of sale
TOTAL $ Plus costs N
o o 3 Lo L - e ‘; _ ? {;
as endorsed. . ‘ o
R A : Prothonotary, Court of Common Pleas of Columbla
S TRTE AT IXX¥ County, Pennsylvania
Dated
(SEAL) By: 7@/ 782 Af ?ﬁ;ﬂ 7~
é’ 7 Brepaity

L&M 1M-3-80



ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land lying or being situate
in the Borough of Berwick, formerly the Borough of West Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Penngylvania, bounded and described as follows, to
wit:

On the east by Lot No. 36; on the south by Front Street; on the west
by Lot No. 38; and on the north by Schley Alley, being 45 feet in width on
Front Street and extending in depth of the same width 178 feet,

CONTAINING 8,010 square feet of 1and and being numbered and designated
as Lot No. 37 on the northerly side of Front Street of Michael's Addition
to Berwick, whereon is erected a two story frame dwelling house.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Wayne William Joline and Mable
Edith Joline, his wife, by Deed of Charles F. Joline, Widower, dated
September 28, 1983, and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 323%, Page
1032.



OFFIGE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMEIA COLINTY
COURT HOUEE - P, 0. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA, 17815

March 26, 1987

Press-Enterprise
Attn: Susan Shotwell
P.O, Box 745
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Susan:

Enclosed 1s a notice of a Sheriff's Sale to be
April 30, 1987 at 10:30 A.M. Please advertise this
following dates, April 9, 16, and 23rd,

If you have any questions, please feel free to

Respectfully,

-\,,So/{ P AN A X //

.7 A

Susan 5. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

S5E

Enclosura

PHUONE:
T17-7B4-199)

held in our office on
in the paper on the

contact this office.

o aa 1



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

(717)787~3646

LeRoy S. Zimmerman Renly To:
ATTORNEY GENERAL March 30, 1987 15th Floor
Strawberry Square
4th & Walnut Streets
Harrishburg, PA 1712¢C

John R. Adler

Sheriff of Columbia County
Courthouse - P.0O., Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ATTENTION @ Susan S. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

Dear Ms. Beaver:

The records of the Collections Unit, Office of Attorney
General show no claim against Wayne William Joline or
Mable Edith Jolene., Other departments or instrumentalities
of the Commonwealth could have a claim, as not all are
referred to this office.

Very truly vyours,

wfffrf Thomés C. Zerb@ffir' -

Deputy Attorney SGeneral
Collections Unit

TCz/k£t
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OFFICE QF

JOHN R. ADLER

COURT HOUWSE - P.0O. BOX 380 PHOMNE:!
BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17B15 717-7B4-1591

April 3, 1987

Press-Enterprise
Attn: Susan Shotwell
P.0. Box 745
Rloomsburg, PA 17815

Doar Susan:
This letter is to advise you of the Sheriff Sale that was to be advertised

Anrii 9, 16, and 23 has been changed to May 21, 1987 at 10:00 A.M. Please advertise
te sale April 30, May 7, and 14. Please do not advertise this on April 9, 16 and

3

oy

P

23.

Enclosed is a new copy of the Sheriff sale to be advertised, if you have any
guestions, please feel free o contact this office.

Sincerely,

“Jcﬁéééﬁfﬂﬁxjkdf ﬂfiéf4“€ﬁ;/

Susan S. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

SSB

Enclosure



OFffFIceE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA EOUNTY
COURT HDUSE - P, 0. 806X 380 FHONE:
BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815 717-784-1991

April 15, 1987

Steshen B. Killian, £sq.
P.C. Box 5030

83 South Franklin Street
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18710
Dear Mr. Killianp:

Enclosed is a copy of the service returns on Wayne W. Joline and Mable E. Joline,
nis wife. Alsc enclosed, is a copy of the sale bill to be posted on the property.

I you have any questions, please feel free tp contact this office.
Sincerely, _
: b 7 e
ol i @_&

Susan S. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

SSB

Enclosures

B T ST — o " i i POy o (i



OFFiCcCE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

4
SRR Ty
SHERIFF OF COLUNMBIA COWUNTY
COURTHOUSE - P,.O,. 80X 390 PFHOKE:
BELODOMSBURG, PA. 17815 FV7-7B84-1991
IN TEE COURT QF COMMOLI PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMON-
WEALTE OF PERNA. B
NO. 20 of 1987 ED
WRIT OF EXECUTION
SERVICE ON Mable Jolinse
Marcm 25, 1987 AT 143" Heurs , & true and

.restec ccpy of the within Writ of Execution and a true copy
Y zhe Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Reazl Estate was sevved on the
“efendant, Mable Joline at 402 Hillside ¥illage

Catawissa, PA 17820 by PERSONALLY

Service was made by personally handing said Writ of Executlon and
“orice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate to the defendant.

conn R, Adler
John R. Adler, Sheriff

“worn and subscribed before me
this day of

S I o g
[ — R PR Y
T U A
LLST LA LDuntoy, e



QrFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUIMEBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUWSE - P, 0. BOX 380 PHOMNE:
BLOOMSEBUREG, PA. 17815 7I17-784-1991

IN TEE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMON-
WEALTH OF PENNA. N

NO. 20 of 1987 ED
WRIT OF EXECUTION

SERVICE OGN Wayne Joline

“M__March 24, 1987 AT 1451 Hours ., a true and
Titested COPY of the within Writ of Execution and a true copy
- the Notice of Sheriff's Sale c¢f Real Estate was served on the

€1éf6?]dafl Wayrne Joline at 1213 W, Front Sireset

PA 18603 by PERSONALLY

Berwick,

Service was made by personally handing said Writ of Executilon and
“otice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate to the defendant.

S0 Answersy

Sy _
)Zm,r» . Tians
Uéputy She:. iff

Susan S. Beaver

For:

John R, Adler
John R. Adler, Sheriff

Sworn and subscribed before me
this day of




OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

COURT HOUESE - P. 0O, BOX 38D FHONES
BELOOMSBURG, PA. 17815 TVT7-T7B4-15 51

March 24, 1987

Chris Klinger
Boro of Berwick
344 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Dear Chris:

Enclesed is a notice of a Sheriif's Sale teo Le held in our oifice, If
vou have any claims against this property, please inform cur office.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.
Sincerely,

N A A

Susan S, Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

558

Inclosure



DFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURTHOUSE - P. 0. ECX 220
BLOOMSBURG, PAa. 17815

PHDMNE;

March 24, 1987

Commonwealth of Penna.
bepartment of Revenue

Bureau of Accounts Settlement
P.0. Box 2055

Harrisburg, PA 17105

5 a notice of a Sheriff's Sa’s 2o be neld in oud

— il

o} i wr oIl
any claims against this property, >lease inform cur cffice
I7 r¥ou have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.
Sincerely,

dwdtrnsd. Coarirs

Susan S. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

717-784-199]



CFFICE pQF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF coLuMB!A COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - £, 0, 80X 380
BLODMSBULRG, Fa, 17815

PHONE:
717-7B4-189%

March 24, 1987
Keystone Water Company

W. Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Dear Sir:
- - o et b TP T -3 E £
~iCiosed 15 a notice of a Sheriff's Szie t¢ be held in our office, I1#
8% asve any claims against this PToperty, plezse inform our office,
I you have anw questions, please feel free teo centact this office,

Sincerely,

i ? /‘u
,%éjﬁdﬁt/kfiﬁbgdéﬂM//
Susan §. Beaver
Denuty Sheriff

723
L7
a1
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DFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER
Wz

G SRR

eI e
EHERIFF OF COLUMIEBSIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - F.O.BCX 380 FHONE:
ELDDMEEURG. PA, 17815 T17-7E4-1991

March 24, 1987

Thomaz €. Zerbe, Jr.
Deputy Attorney General
Collections Unit

Fourts & Walnut Streets
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Dzar “ir, Zerbe:

Trneicged 1s & notice of a Sherifisi's Sale to be held ‘o ¢ur oifice, If
you nave any claims against this property, plezse inform cur oifice,
IZ vou have any questions, pleass fegl freec to contact this cifice.
Sincerely,
ARG foipoins
Susan 5. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff
S5%
Enclcosure




DFFICE BF

JOHN R. ADLER

N

SHERIFF GF CoLUMElA COUNTY
CRURT MOUSE - P.O. 80X 330
BLOOMSEBURG, Pa, 178]5

FPHONE:

March 24, 1987

Connie Gingher
120 R. E. Third Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Dear Connie:

Znclcsed is a notice of a Sherizii’s Sale to be held in cur office.
¥ou have any claims against thisg property, please inform our office.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.
Sincerely,
h i /A I3 /
f /\.? 7 I
)&M&ff‘u d. (Gpanar/

Susan 5. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

S8R

Enclosure

T17-?B4-1997

. If




Py TO THE ORDER OF

COHUNTY SHERIFFS DEPT.
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ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land lying or being situate
in the Borough of Berwick, formerly the Borough of West Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as folliows, to
wit:

On the east by Lot No. 36; on the south by Front Street; on the west
by Lot No. %8; and on the north by Schley Alley, being 45 feet in width on
Frent Street and extending in depth of the same width 178 feet.

CONTAINING 8,010 square feet of land and being numbered and designated
as Lot No. 37 on the northerly side of Front Street of Michael's Addition
to Berwick, whereon is erected a two story frame dwelling house,

BEING the same premises conveyed to Wayne William Joline and Mable
Edith Joline, his wife, by Deed of Charles ¥. Joline, Widower, dated
September 28, 1983, and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 323, Page
1032,



SHERIFF'S SALE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN in accordance with Pennaylvania Rule of Civil
FProcedure No. 3129(b){2) that by virtue of Writ of Execution No,5(C} of
1987, issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, directeq
to the Sheriff of Columbisa County, there will be exposed to public sale by
vendue cr outery, to the highest and best bidder, for cash, in a Court Room

to be announced, Columbia County Courthouse, in the City of Bloomsburg,

Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on( \}h\ﬁ;’j\{\u . El@f\\ 205 » 1987,
. i i
10:30
at *.x” a.m. in the forenoon of said day, all the right, title and interest

of the Defendants in and to:

ALL that certain lot, biece or parcel of land lying or being situate
in the Borough of Berwick, formerly the Borough of West Berwick,
County ef Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described
ag follows, to wit:

On the east by Lot No. 36; on the south by Front Street; on the west
by Lot No. 38; and on the north by Schley Alley, being 4% feet in
width on Front Street and extending in depth of the same width 178
feet.

CONTAINING 8,010 square feet of land and being numbered and designated
as Lot No. 37 on the northerly side of Front Street of Michael's
Addition to Berwick, whereon is erected a two gtory frame dwelling
housge. '

BEING the same premises conveyed to Wayne William Joline and Mable
Edith Joline, his wife, by Deed of Charles ¥. Joline, Widower, dated

September 28, 1983, and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 323,
Page 1032,

BEING known as No. 1213 West Front Street, Berwick, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania.

TOGETHER WITH ail buildings and improvements located thereon.

TAX PLATE NO. G+ o -3 -5¢



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the
Sheriff will within thirty (30) days thereafter file ga schedule of distribution
in his office, where the same will be availabie for inspection and the
distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions
are filed thereto within ten (10} days therearter,

SEIZED AWD TAKEN INTO EXECUTION at the suit of Thorp Consumer Discount
Company, trading and doing business as ITT Consumer Discount Company, against
Wayne W. Joline ang Mable E. Joline, his wife. Judgment filed to No. 3 of 1987,
Wrlt issued March 'y, 1987.

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10%) percent cash or certified check at time of 8ale,
Balance cash or certified check within eight (8) days after sale. To be sold by

John R. Adler, Sheriff of Columbia County.

SAVAGE & KILLIAN

By /g_ﬂ/:_’(; =z

'STEPH¥N R, KILLIAN, FSQUIRE
P. 0. Box 5039

83 Bouth Franklin Street
Wilkes—Barre, PA 18710
(717) 829-6395

~2-



SHERIFF'S SALE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN in accordance with Pennsylvania Rule of Civil
Procedure No. 3129(b)(2) that by virtue of Writ of Execubion No. o of
1987, issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Ceolumbia County, directed
to the Sheriff of Columbia County, there will be exposed to public sale by
vendue or cutery, to the highest and best bidder, for cash, in a Court Room

to be announced, Columbia County Courthouse, in the City of Bloomsburg,

Columbia County, Pennsylvania, oﬂjﬂ\v?ﬁK(\&) , (X{jrﬂ\ \Eﬁ? » 1987,
¥ —
o
et J&3O a.m. in the forenoon of said day, all the right, title and interest
of the Defendants in and to:

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land lying or being situate
in the Borough of Berwick, formerly the Borough of West Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described
as follows, to wit:

On the east by Lot No. 36; on the south by Front Street; on the west
by Lot No. 38; and on the north by Schley Alley, being 45 feet in
width on Front Street and extending in depth of the same width 178
feet.

CONTAINING 8,010 square feet of land and being numbered and designated
as Lot No. 37 on the northerly side of Front Street of Michael's
Addition to Berwick, whereon is erected a two story frame dwelling
house,

BEING the same premises conveyed to Wayne William Joline and Mable
Edith Joline, his wife, by Deed of Charles p. Joline, Widower, dated
September 28, 1983, and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 323,
Page 1032,

BEING known as No. 1213 West Front Street, Berwick, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania.

TOGETHER WITH all buildings and improvements located thereon.

TAX PLATE NO. @v¥.d4- ¥-32



Sheriff will within thirty (320) days thereafter file a schedule of digtribution
in his office, where the Same will be available for inspection and the
distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule uniess exceptions

are filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter,

SEIZED AND TAKEN INTO EXECUTION at the suit of Thorp Consumer Discount
Company, trading and doing business as ITT Consumer Discount Company, against
Wayne W. Joline and Mable E, Joline, his wife. Judgment filed to No. 3 of 1987,
Writ issued March i, 1987,

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10%) percent cash or certified check at time of szle.
Balance cash or certified check within elght (8} days after sale. To be gold by

John R. Adler, Sheriff of Columbia County,

SAVAGE & KILLIAN

By./ . Jm.,aj;?gi‘i:p‘/:

STEPHEN B, KILLIAN, ESQUIRE
P. 0. Box 5039

83 South Franklin Street
Wilkes—Barre, PA 18710
(717) 829-6395

-



SHERIFF'S SALE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN in accordance with Pennsylvania Rule of Civil
Procedure No. 3129(b)(2) that by virtue of Writ of Execution No.rﬂ(} of
1987, issued out of the Court of Commen Pleas of Columbia County, directed
to the Sherifrf of Columbia County, there will be exposed to public gale by
vendue or outery, to the highest and best bidder, for cash, in a Court Room

to be announced, Columbia County Courthouse, in the City of Bloomsburg,

L ~ L
Golumbia County, Pennsylvania, on_ﬁhUF'fﬁJJ , Llﬁ(il 10 » 1987,
) T
at HXEyl a.m. in the forenoon of said day, all the right, title and interegt
of the Defendants in and to:

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land lying or being situate
in the Borough of Berwick, formerly the Borough of West Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennaylvania, bounded and described
as followsa, to wit:

On the east by Lot No. 36; on the south by Front Street; on the west
by Lot No. 38; and on the north by Schley Alley, being 45 feet in
width on Front Street and extending in depth of the game width 178
feet,

CONTAINING 8,010 square feet of land and being numbered and designated
as Lot No. 37 on the northerly side of Front Street of Michael'g
Additien to Berwiclk, whereon ig erected a two story frame dwelling
house.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Wayne William Joline and Mable
Edith Joline, his wife, by Deed of Charlea m. Joline, Widower, dated
September 28, 1983, and recorded in Columbia County Deed Boolk 323,
Page 1032,

BEING known as No. 1213 West Front Street, Berwick, Columbia County,
Pernsylvania.

TOGETHER WITH a1l buildings and improvements located thereon.

TAX PLATE NO. @ 4.4 -$-52



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the
Sheriff will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a schedule of distribution
in his office, where the same will be avallable for inspection and the
distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions
are filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.

SEIZED AND TAKEN INTO EXECUTION at the suit of Thorp Consumer Discount
Company, trading and doing business ag ITT Consumer Discount Company, against
Wayne W, Joline and Mable E. Joline, his wife. Judgment filed to No. 3 of 1987.
Writ issueq Mard1;? s 1987,

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10%) percent cash or certified check at time of sale,
Balance cash or certified checlt within eight (8) days after gsale. To be sold by

John R. Adler, Sheriff of Columbia County.

SAVAGE & KILLIAN

Byﬁif(.: {3icer

STEPHEN B. KILLIAN, ESQUIRE
P. 0. Box 5039

83 South Franklin Street
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18710
{717} 829-639%




SHERIFF'S SALE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN in accordance with Pennsylvania Rule of Civil
Frocedure No. 3129(b)(2) that by virtue of Writ of Execution No. BC  of
1987, issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, directed
to the Sheriff of Columbia County, there will be exposed to public sale by
vendue or outery, to the highest and best bidder, for cash, in a Court Room
to be announced, Columbia County Courthouse, in the City or Bloomsburg,

Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on{E}ﬁLny]AQj/ ' /Q@Gf—,//k523 » 1987,
e 7

at [0'30 a.m. in the forenoon of said day, all the right, title and interest
of the Defendants in and to:

ALL that certain lot, piece or bparcel of land lying or being situate
in the Borough of Berwlel, formerly the Borough of West Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and describeqd
gs follows, to wit:

On the east by Lot No. 36; on the south by Front Street: on the west
by Lot No. 38; and on the north by Schley Alley, being 45 feet in
width on Front Street and extending in depth of the game width 178
feet,

CONTAINING 8,010 gquare feet of land and being numbered and degignated
as Lot No. 37 on the northerly side of Front Street of Michael's
Addition to Berwick, whereon ig erected a two story frame dwelling
house,

BEING the same Premises conveyed to Wayne William Joline and Mable
Edith Joline, his wife, by Deed of Charles F, doline, Widower, dated
September 28, 1983, and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 3273,
Page 1032,

BEING known as No. 1213 West Front Street, Berwick, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania,

TOGETHER WITH all buildings and improvements located thereon.

TAX PLATE NO. Y. J.3-%€¢



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants andg parties in interest that the
Sheriff will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a schedule of distribution
in his office, where the same will be available for inspection and the
distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions
are filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.

SEIZED AND TAKEN INTO EXECUTION at the suit of Thorp Consumer Discount
Company, trading and doing businegs as ITT Consumer Discount Company, against
Wayne W. Joline and Mahle E. Joline, his wife. Judgment filed +o No. 3 eof 1987,
Writ issued March ty , 1987.

TERM3 OF SALE: Ten {10%) percent cash or certified check 2t time of sale.
Balance cash or certified check within elght (8) days after sale. To be sold by

John R. Adler, Sheriff of Columbia County.

SAVAGE & KILLIAN

P JS— _
By(/ge{ Wl .2 ﬁlm(g i

STEPHEN B, KILLIARN, "ESQUIRE
P. 0. Box 5039

83 South Franklin Street
Wilkes—Barre, PA 18710
(717) 829-63%95



SHERIFF'S SALE

NOTICE IS HERERY GIVEN in accordance with Pennsylvania Rule of Civil
Procedure No. 3129(b)(2) that by virtue of Writ of Execution No. ‘<¢ of
1887, issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, directed
to the Sheriff of Columbia County, there will be exposed to public sale by
vendue or cutery, to the highest and best bidder, for cash, in a Court Room

to be announced, Columbis County Courthouse, in the City orf Bloomsburg,

Columbia County, Pennsylvania, Oniljfﬁﬂfif%&fb“ . f#Lf.f \:J? » 1987,
J T
at 030 a.m. in the forencon of said day, all the right, title and interest

of the Defendants in and to:

ALY, that certain lot, piece or parcel of land lying or being situate
in the Borough of Berwick, formerly the Borough of West Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Penngylvania, bounded ang described
as follows, to wit:

Un the sast by Lot No. 36; on the south by Front Street; on the west
by Lot No. 38; and on the north by Schiey Alley, being 45 feet in
width on Front Street and extending in depth of the same width 178
feet.

CONTAINING 8,010 square feet of land ang being numbered and designated
as Lot No. 37 on the northerly side of Front Street of Michael's

BEING the same premises conveyed to Wayne William Joline angd Mable
FEdith Jeline, his wife, by Deed of Charles F. Joline, Widower, dated
Septenmber 28, 1983, and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 323,
Page 1032,

BEING known as No. 1213 West Front Street, Berwick, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania.

TOGETHER WITH all buildings and improvements located thereon,

TAX PLATE NO. ¢f.4. 5-%¢



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the
Sheriff will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a schedule of distribution
in his office, where the same will be available for inspection and the
distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions
are filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.

SEIZED AND TAKEN INTO EXECUTION at the sult of Thorp Consumer Discount
Company, trading and doing business as ITT Consumer Discount Company, against
Wayne W. Joline and Mable E. Joline, his wire. Judgment filed to No. 3 of 1987,
Writ issued March (%, 19g7.

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10%) percent cash or certified check at time of sale.
Balance cash or certified check within eight (8) days after sale. To bhe sold by

John R. Adler, Sheriff of Columbia County.

SAVAGE & KILLIAN

> R
O e
By:/. ¥l S Y -a#/ e Do s

STEPHEN B. KILLIAN, ESQUIRR
P. 0. Box 5039

83 South Franklin Street
Wilkes~BaPPe, PA 18710
(717) 829-6395



THORP GONSUMER DTSCOUNT : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY, trading and doing -

business as ITT CONSUMER : OF THE 26TH 'JUDICIAL DISTRICT
DISCOUNT coMpany,

COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
Plaintifr,
: ACTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

vs.

WAYNE W. JOLINE and
MABLE =, JOLINE, his wife,

Defendants. : O, 3 6 e . OF 19873
Ao e o &7 Fo

TO: COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Department of Public Welfare

Box 2675

Harrisburg, Pa 17120

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN in accordance with Pennsylvania Rule of ¢ivil
Frocedure No. 3129(b)(2) that by virtue of Wpit of Execution No. %} (/ of 1987,
issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbig County, directed to the
Sheriff of Columbia County, there will be exposed to public sale by vendue or

outcry, to the bighest and best bidder, fopr cash, in a Court Room to be

announced, Columbig County Courthouse, in the City of Bloomsburg, Columbia

] ’_\V- 1 T - . /:‘ ~
County, Pennsylvania, on{Jﬁfiﬁdﬂﬂgj\ , _ﬂébHAME I » 1987, at
f
3¢, a.m. in the forencon of saiqg day, all the right, title and interent
of the Defendants in and to:

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land lying or being situate
in the Borough of Berwick, formerly the Borough of West Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described ag follows, to
wit:

On the east by Lot No. 36; on the south by Front Street; on the west
by Lot No. 38; and on the north by Schley Alley, being 45 feet in width on
Front Street and extending in depth of the same width 178 feet.

CONTAINING 8,010 gquare feet of land and being numbered and designated
83 Lot No. 37 on the northerly side of Front Street of Michael's Addition
to Berwick, whereon 18 erected a two story frame dwelling house.



BEING the game premises conveyed to Wayne William Joline and Mable
Edith Joline, his wife, by Deed of Charles P, Joline, Widower, dated

September 28, 1983, and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 323, Page
1032,

TOGETHER WITH all buildings and improvements located thereon.

TAX PLATE NO. o¥. <. T -7

is required, file the said schedule of distribution not later than thirty (30)
days after the Bale, in his office, where the same will be available for
inspection and that dlstribution will be made in accordance with the 8chedule,
uniess exceptions are filed thereto within ten {10) days thereafter,

SEIZED AND TAKEN INTO EXECUTION at the suit of Thorp Consumer Discount
Company, trading and doing business asg ITT Consumer Discount Company, and will

be s0ld by the Sheriff of Columbia County.

SAVAGE & KILLTAN

By [Z;.()C@l el G

STEPHEN B. KILLIAN, ESQUIRE
P. 0. Box 503g

83 South Frankiin Street
Wilkes—Barre, FA 18710
(717) 829-6395



THORP CONSUMER DIScounT
COMPANY, trading and doing .
business as 17T CONSUMER : OF THE 26TH :JUDICTAL DISTRICT
DISCOUNT COMPANY,

IN THE COURT OF CCMMON PLEAS

COLUMBTA COUNTY BRANCH

Plaintirr,

ACTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

ve.

WAYNE W. JOLINE and
MABLE E. JOLINE, his wife,

Defendantsy.

No. 3 OF 1987 /D

3 R D e
Koo e st 19X ST

TO: SEARS, ROEBUCK AND COMPANY
P. 0., Box 2172
Allentown, Pa 18001

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN In accordance with Pennsylvania Rule of civil
Procedure No. 3129(b)(2) that by virtue of Writ of Execution No. A of 1987,
issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, directed to the
Sheriff of Columbia County, there will be exposed to public sale by vendue or
outery, to the highest ang best bidder, for cash, in a Court Room to be

announced, Columbipg County Courthouse, in the City orf Bloomsburg, Columbia

/,—o“i/'/. ‘ - .
County, Fennaylvania, on’ /Ly a vy » JQQ”Vf://‘ ) + 1987, at
Fi Fi .
{/L:Z}, 8.m. in the forenocon of saig day, all the right, title and interest
of the Defendants in and to:

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land lying or being situate
in the Borough of Berwick, formerly the Borough of West Berwiclk, County of
Columbis and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described ag follows, to
wit:

On the east by Lot No. 36; on the south by Front Street; on the west
by Lot No. 38; and on the north by Schley Alley, being 45 feet in width on
Front Street and extending in depth of the same width 178 feet.

88 Lot No. 37 on the northerly side of Front Street or Michael's Addition
to Berwick, whereon is erected a two story frame dwelling house.



BEING the game premises conveyed to Wayne William Joline and Mable
Edith Joline, his wife, by Deed of Charles F, doline, Widower, dated
September 28, 1983, and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 323, Page
1032.

TOGETHER WITH &11 buildings and improvements located thereon.

TAX PLATE NO. eovy.y. T N2

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest, that
the Sheriff will for all sales where the filing of a schedule of distribution
1s required, file the gaid schedule of distribution not later than thirty (30)
days after the sale, in his office, where the same will be available fop
inspection and that distribution will be made in accordance with the gchedule,
tnless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) daya thereafter,

SEIZED AND TAKEN INTO EXECUTION at the suit of Therp Consumer Discount

Company, trading and doing business as ITT Consumer Discount Company, and will

be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County.

SAVAGE & KILLIAN

Byg{éijf a(::E?} :i(ﬁ:LQ:CL__,

'STEPHEN B. KILLIAN, ESQUIRE
P. 0. Box 503g

83 South Frankiin Street
Wilkes—Barre, PA 18710
(717) 829-6395



THORP CONSUMER DISCOQUNT : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY, trading and doing
business as ITT CONSUMER : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAIL DISTRICT
DISCOUNT COMPANY,
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
Plaintifr,
t ACTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

V8.

WAYNE W. JOLINE and
MABLE E. JOLINE, his wife,

Defendants. : NO. 3 i _ OF 1987 -
A e i ST AT KD
LA N S N B

TQO: PA. GAS AND WATER COMPANY
West Seventh Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN in accordance with Pennaylvania Rule of Civil
Frocedure No. 3129(b)(2) that by virtue of Writ of Execution No. J¢) of 1987,
issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, directed to the
Sheriff of Columbisa County, there will ﬁe exposed to public sale by vendue or
outecry, to the highest and best bidder, for cash, in a Court Room to be
announced, Columbis County_Courthouse, in the City or Bloomsburg, Columbig

/_: J.I’ _ o .- |
County, Pennsylvania, on'/g/;“f'V/? e Vé&gj'/// i » 1987, at
7 7

f{ffj{} » &.m. in the forencon of said day, all the right, title and interest

of the Defendants in and to:

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land lying or being situate
in the Borough of Berwick, formerly the Borough of West Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to
wit:

On the east by Lot No. 36; on the asouth by Front Street; on the west
by Lot No. 38; and on the north by Schley Alley, being 45 feet in width on
Front Street andg extending in depth of the same width 178 feet,

CONTAINING 8,010 square feet of land and being numbered and designated
as Lot No. 37 on the northerly side of Front Street of Michael's Addition
to Berwick, whereon is erected a two story frame dwelling house.

Jia



BEING the same premises conveyed to Wayne William Joline and Mable
Edith Joline, his wife, by Deed of Charles . Joline, Widower, dated
September 28, 1983, and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 323, Paga
1032,

TOGETHER WITH all buildings and improvements located therecn.

TAX PLATE NO. 6.+ ¥~52

NOTICE IS HEREEY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest, that
the Sheriff will for all sales where the filing of a achedule of distribution
is required, file the said schedule of distribution not later than thirty (30)
days after the gale, in his office, where the same will be avallable for
inspection and that distribution wiil be made in accordance with the schedule,
unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.

SEIZED AND TAKEN INTO EXECUTION et the suit of Thorp Consumer Discount

Company, trading and deing business as ITT Consumer Discount Company, and will

be s0ld by the Sheriff of Columbia County,

SAVAGE & KILLIAN

= -
By @mc)\@ Aa-de s

STEPHEN B. KILLIAN, ESQUIRE
P. 0. Box 5039

83 Bouth Franklin Street
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18710
(717) 829-6395




THORP CONSUMER DISCOUNT : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY, trading andg doing
business as ITT CONSUMER : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
DISCOUNT COMPANY,

COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH

Plaintifyf,
ACTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
vs.
WAYNE W. JOLINE and
MABLE E. JOLINE, his wife, : NO. 3 OF 1987 J.D.
Defendants. : NO. o GF 1987 E.D.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of BExecution. It has been issued because there is =z
Judgment against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the
Judgment, You may have rights to prevent Jour property from being taken. a
lawyer can advise you more specifically to these rights. TIf you wish to exercise
your rights, you must sct promptly.

The law provides that you may have the right to prevent or delay the
Sheriff's Sale by filing, before this sale, a Petition with the Court to open
or strike the judgment against you or to stay the execution.

If the judgment was entered because you did not file with the Court any
defense or objection you might have within twenty (20) days after service of
the Complaint for Mortgage Foreclosure and Notice to Def'end, you may have the

Court alleging a valid defense and a reasonable execuse for failing to file the
defense on time. If the judgment is opened, the Sheriff's Sale would erdinarily
be delayed pending a trial of the issue of whether the Plaintiff has a valid
claim to foreclose the mortgage.

You may also have the right to have the Jjudgment stricken if the Sheriff
has not made a valig return of service of the Complaint and Notice %o Defend
or if the judgment was entered before twenty (20) days after service or in
certain other events. To exercise this right you would have to file a Petition
with the Court to strike the Judgment.

In addition you may have the right to Petition to set aside the sale for:
(1) grossly inadequate price; (2) lack of competitive bidding by agreement;
{3} irregularities in sale; or (4) fraud. To exercise this right you should
file a Petition with the Court after the sale and before the Sheriff has
delivered hig deed to the property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF ¥0U DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR GANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN QET LEGAL HELP.

Luzerne County Legal Services Luzerne County Legal Services
Association, Inec. Asaociation, Inc.

410 Bicentennial Building 21 North Church Street

15 Publie Square Hazleton, PA 18201

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701 (717) 825-8567 (717) 455-9511



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 t0 3183 and Rule 3257

THORP CONSUMER DISCOUNT iN THE COURT OFCOMMON PLEAS OF

COMPANY, trading and doing ' - »
business as TTT CONSUMER oF THE 26TH JUDIOIAL DISTRICT
DISAOIT COMPANY : COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
[Flainbiff, No._3 Term 19_87 J.D.
No. RO Term 19_87 £.D.

WAYNE W. JOLINE and
MABLE E, JOLINE, his wife,
WRIT OF EXECUTION

Defendants. (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of HIEE¥H& Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF . COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property (specifically described property below):

See attached description.

Amount Due $__ 26,8%5.83
Interest from Aug. 23, 1985, to date $
of sale
TOTAL % Plus costs

‘\. /9 3 . E

,}dr -L-

Prothon"otary, Court of Common Pleas of Columbia
I1KZerEE County, Pennsylvania

4_74&}:0% /5?3“‘%

{SEAL) By: 2 7 v

L&M 1Mi-9-80

as endorsed,

5 S . B

Dated




On the esast by Lot No, 36; on the south by Front Street; on the west
by Lot No. 38; and on the north by Schley Alley, being 45 feet in width on
Front Street ang extending in depth of the same width 178 feet,

BEING the same Premises conveyed to Wayne William Joline and Mable
Editn Joline, his wife, by Deed of Charles P, Joline, Widower, dated
September 28, 1983, and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 323, Page
1032,



THORP CONSUMER DISCOUNT : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY, trading and doing :
business as ITT CONSUMER : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
DISCCQUNT COMPANY,
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
Plaintiff,
: ACTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Vs'

WAYNE W. JOLINE and
MABLE E. JOLINE, his wife,

-

Pefendants. H NO. 3 OF 1987

TO: MABLE EDITH JOLINE
402 Hilisgide Village
Catawissa, PA 17820

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN in accordance with Pennsylvanlia Rule of Civil
Procedure No. 3129{b){2) that by virtue of Writ of Execution No. of 1987,
isgued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbila County, directed to the
Sheriff of Columbia County, there will be exposed to public sale by vendue or
coutery, to the highest end best bldder, for cash, in a Court Room to be
announced, Columbia County Courthouse, in the ity of Bloomsburg, Columbia

County, Pennsylvania, on '/, . /., , j{ﬁ/V, e , 1987, at

L4

", a.m. in the forencon of sald day, all the right, title and interest
of the Defendants in and to:

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land lying or being situate
in the Borough of Berwick, formerly the Borough of West Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to
wit:

On the east by Lot No. 36; on the south by Front Street: on the west
by Lot No. 38; and on the north by Schley Alley, being 45 feet in width on
Front Street and extending in depth of the same width 178 feet.

CONTAINING 8,010 square feet of land and being numbered and designated
aa Lot No. 37 on the northerly side of Front Street of Michael's Addition
to Berwleck, whereon 1s erected a two story frame dwelling house.



BEING the same bremises ctenveyed to Wayne William Joline ang Mable
Edith Joline, hig wife, by Deed of Charles F. Joline, Widower, dateu
September 28, 1983, and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 323, Page
1032.

TOGETHER WITH al] buildings ang improvements located thereon.

TAX PLATE NQ. v oo -ye

days after the sale, in his office, where the same wiil be avaiiable for
inspection and that distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule,
unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter,

SEIZED AND TAKEN INTO EXECUTION at the suit of Thorp Consumer Discount

SAVAGE & KILILIAN

By: <§3:¢4<;(1;i?1<:;3 (T L

STEPHEN B. KILLIAN, ESQUIRE
P. 0. Box 50329

83 South Franklin Street
Wilkes-BaPre, PA 18710
(717) 829-6%95

—2-



THORP CONSUMER DISCOUNT : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY, trading andg doing
business as ITT conNSUMER : OF THE 26TH JUDICTIAL DISTRICT
DISCOUNT COMPANY,
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANGCH
Plaintifs,
ACTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

vs.

WAYNE W. JOLINE and
MABLE E. JOLINE, his wife,

Defendants. : NG, 3 or 1987

TO: SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Seize, levy, advertise and sell all the res] property of the Defendants
located at 1213 West Front Street, Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.
You are hereby released from all responsibility in not Placing watchman

or insurance on said real estate levied on by virtue of this writ,

. H ;o . = i Tt
o r:;h(: g X e ,j '-:.:‘J f\. P { ’/ S o

{ AttorNey for Plaintibff



THORP CONSUMER DISCOUNT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY, trading and doing
business as ITT CONSUMER

DISCOUNT COMPANY,

"

OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

LY}

COLUMBIA COUNTY RRANGH
Plaintifr,
ACTION TN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

ve.

WAYNE W. JOLINE and
MABLE E. JOLINE, his wife,

bPefendants. : NQ. 3 OF 1987
TO: WAYNE WILLIAM JOLINE

121% West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN in accordance with Pennsylvania Rule of Civil
Procedure No. 3129(b)(2) that by virtue of Writ of Execution No. of 1987,
issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, directed to the
Sherlff of Columbisa County, there will be expesed to public sale by vendue or
outery, to the highest and best bidder, for cash, in a Court Room to be
announced, Columbis County Courthouse, in the City of Bleomsburg, Columbia

' ' /

County, Pennsylvania, on ”7’ﬁ¢ P , ff;q WG , 1987, at
]

‘*» a.m. in the forenoon of sald day, all the right, title and interest
of the Defendants in and to:

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land lying or being situate
in the Borough of Berwick, formerly the Borough of West Rerwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to
wit:

Un the east by Lot No. 36; on the south by Front Street; on the west
by Lot No. 38; and on the north by Schley Alley, being 45 feet in width on
Front Street and extending in depth of the =zame width 178 feet.

CONTAINTNG B,010 square feet of land and being numbered and designated
as Lot No. 37 on the northerly side of Front Street of Michael's Addition
to Berwick, whereon is erected a two story frame dwelling housse.



BEING the same premises conveyed to Wayne William Joline and Mable
Edith Joline, his wif'e, by Deed of Charles F. Joline, Widower, dated
September 28, 1983, and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 323, Page
1032.

TOGETHER WITHE all bulldings and improvements located thereon.

TAX PLATE NO. ¢>f.ef- ¥~ ¥

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest, that
the Sheriff will for all sales where the filing of a schedule of distribution
is required, file the =aigd schedule of distribution not later than thirty (30)
days after the sale, in his office, where the same will be available for
inspection and that distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule,
unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.

SEIZED AND TAKEN INTO EXECUTION at the suit of Thorp Consumer Discount

Company, trading and doing business as ITT Consumer Discount Company, and will

be s0ld by the Sheriff of Columbia County.

SAVAGE & KILLIAN

-
e O
P

Y 3 .
i A L A e
By: X.;' A A f,.-\“'(‘.\&:.ﬁ it

STEPHEN B. EILLIAN, ESQUIRE
P. 0. Box 5039

8% South Franklin Street
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18710
(717) 829-6395



THORP CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY, trading end doing
business as ITI CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY,

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH

Plaintirr,

ACTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

va.

WAYNE W. JOLINE and
MABLE E. JOLINE, his wife,

Defendant. ' NO. 3 oF 1987

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COMMONWEBALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
88:

COUNTY OF LUZERNE

TIMOTHY BENTZ, Manager of Thorp Consumer Discount Company, trading and
doing business as ITT Consumer Discount Complany, Plaintiff in the sbove action,
sets forth as of the date of the Praecipe for Writ of Execution was filed the
following information concerning real property located at 1213 West Front Street,
Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, as more fully described in description
attached hereto, incorporated herein by reference thereto, made a part hereof
and marked Exhibit "™,

1. The name and address of owners or reputed owners.

Name Name

Wayne W. Joline Mable E. Joline

121% West Front Street 402 Hillside Village
Berwick, PA 18603 Catawissa, PA 17820

2. The name and address of the Defendants in the judgment.

HName Name
Wayne W. Joline Mable E. Joline
1213 West Front Street 402 Hillside Village

Berwick, PA 18603 Catawissa, PA 17820



3. The name and last lmown address of every judgment creditor whose

judgment is a record lien on the real estate to be sold.

Name Name

Sears, Roebuck and Company Pa. Gas and Water Company
P. 0. Box 2172 West Seventh Street
Allentown, PA 18001 Bloomsburg, PA 17816

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Public Welfare
Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17120

4. The name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage

of record.

Name

Thorp Consumer Discount Company

226 Wyoming Avenue

Kingston, PA 18704

5. The name and address of every other person who has any record interest
in or record lien on the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale.

NCRE

6. The name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale.

NONE

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct
to the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand

that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8.

§ 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Dated: .3,44; ¥? m/‘“‘/g‘//\

7 Timothy Bentz, MAnager
Thorp Consumer Discount Company,
trading and doing business as
ITT Consumer Discount Company, Plaintiff




ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land lying or being situate
in the Borough of Berwick, formerly the Borough of West Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and degcribed as follows, to
wit:

On the east by Lot No. 36; on the south by Frent Street; on the west
by Lot No. 328; and on the noerth by Schley Alley, being 45 feet in width on
Front Street and extending in depth of the same width 178 feet.

CONTAINING 8,010 square feet of land and being numbered and designated
as Lot No. 37 on the northerly side of Front Street of Michael's Addition
to Berwick, whereon is erected a two story frame dwelling houss.

BEING the same premiges conveyed to Wayne William Joline and Mable
Edith Joline, his wife, by Deed of Charles F. Jeoline, Widower, dated
September 28, 1983, and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 323, Page
1032,

EXHIBIT 'a"



THORP CONSUMER DISCOUNT : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY, trading and doing '
business as ITT CONSUMER : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
DISCOUNT COMPANY,
CCLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
FlaintirF,
ACTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

va.

WAYNE W. JOLINE and
MABLE E. JOLINE, his wife, :

Defendants. : NO. 3 oF 1987 D
Al ¢ ]Q57't 5
AFFIDAVIT OF DEFAULT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTA:
COUNTY OF LUZERNE fSS:

STEPHEN B. KILLIAN, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says
that he is the attorney for Thorp Consumer Discount Company, trading and doing
business as ITT Consumer Discount Company, and asg such is authorized to make
this affidavit and is familiar with the facts herein;

That by a judgment entered upon a Complaint in the above-captioned case
dated the }Q{Lk. day of March, 1987, the said Defendants became obligated to
pay to the Plaintiff the total sum of $26,835.83;

That the said Defendants have failed to pay tc the said Plaintiff the saigd
amount of $26,835.83, and therefore, has been and is in default under the terms
of said judgment;

That in accordance with the rights vested in Plaintiff by said Judgment
upon default by Defendants, Plaintiff has declared the full amount of the

subject debt immediately payable, to wit: the sum of $26,835.83;



That Defendants have failed to pay to Plaintiff the sum of $26 835.83
and, therefore, are in default under the terms and conditions of said judgment
and, in particular, for payment of the total amount due in the sum of
$26,835.83; and

That the attached Judgment entered upon a Complaint is a true, exact

and correct copy of the original judgment between Plaintiff and Defendants.

/S \x_.4‘C.‘ec\_-J }m{ﬁ

tephan B, Killiian

Sworn to and Subseribed

before me this/éé day
of %/ ., 1987

Notary PgﬁlfﬁzZZ/

NOTIAY PUBLIC
WILKES-BARRE, LUTERNE COUMYE PR
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES LY 18, 19 fa



THORP CONSUMER DISCOUNT : IN THE COURT QOF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY, trading and doing
business as ITT CONSUMER : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
DISCOUNT COMPANY,
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
Plaintiff,
: ACTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

vE.

WAYNE W. JOLINE and
MABLE E. JOLINE, his wife, :

Defendants. : NO. 3 orF 1987

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

TIMCTHY BENTZ, being duly sworn according to law, does aver that he is
the Manager of Thorp Consumer Discount Company, tréding and doing business as
ITT Consumer Discount Company, the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter and
does aver to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, the name and
lagt known addresges of the owners asnd Defendants are Wayne W. Joline, 1213
West Front Street, Berwick, Columbisa County, Pennsylvania, 18603; and Mable E.

Jdoline, 402 Hillside Village, Catawisgsa, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, 17820.

Timothy Bentz, “Manager

Sworn to and Subscribed

before me this éé;fg day
of J%t,,/ ., 1987,
vy

RNE COUNTY, PA.



AFFIDAVIT OF NON MILITARY SERVICE
OF DEFENDANT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

e

COUNTY OF LUZERNE

L1

TIMOTHY BENTZ being duly sworn according to

law, does depose and say he did, upon request of

STEPHEN B, KILLIAN, ESQUIRE

INVESTIGATE THE STATUS QF WAYNE W. JOLINE and MABLE E. JOLINE, his wife,

with regards to the Soldiers' and Sailors® Civil Relief Act of 1940; and that

he made such investigation personally

and your affiant avers that WAYNE W. JOLINE and MABLE E. JOLINE, his wife,

#EF/are not now, nor %&x%/were hﬁVthey, within a period of three months last,

in the military or naval service of the United States within the purview of

the aforesaid Soldiers! and Sailors' Relief Act of 1940,

TIMOTHY "BENT?Z

C‘_f?.tﬁ\im{\. Lo Phl.’;"i‘f‘\:;.{,a"h‘\xl\ils

Sworn to and subscribed before me Erfyee Fle -

this day of March ., 19 g7 .,




